([; IngersollRand.

Utility Equipment

Parts Manual

Compressor Models

XHP750WCU, XP1060WCU, MHP825WCU
Code:

HP935WCU, VHP750WCU
Code: A

Q@ |HgBrSl)“'nﬂllﬂx Doosan purchased Bobcat Company from Ingersoll-Rand Company in

Utiliiy Equipmenl 2007. Any reference to Ingersoll-Rand Company or use of trademarks,
service marks, logos, or other proprietary identifying marks belonging
P.O. Box 868 - 501 Sanford Ave to Ingersoll-Rand Company in this manual is historical or nominative
Mocksville, N.C. 27028 in nature, and is not meant to suggest a current affiliation between
Ingersoll-Rand Company and Doosan Company or the products of

either.

Book 22326722 (11/04)
Revised (09-12)



Doosan
Disclaimer

Doosan
Revised Date


QUALITY POLICY

We will supply products and services that consistently meet the requirements of our
customers and each other.

CALIFORNIA
Proposition 65 Warning

Diesel engine exhaust and some of its constituents are known
to the State of California to cause cancer, birth defects, and
other reproductive harm.




Parts Ordering



GENERAL

This publication, which contains an illustrated
parts breakdown, has been prepared as an
aid in locating those parts which may be
required in the maintenance of the unit.
Always insist on genuine Ingersoll-Rand
Company parts for your compressor.

NOTICE

INGERSOLL-RAND Company can
bear no responsibility for injury or
damages resulting directly from the
use of non-approved repair parts.

Ingersoll-Rand Company service facilities
and parts are available worldwide. Consult
local yellow pages or visit:
www.portablepower.irco.com.

Special order parts may not be included in
this manual. Contact the Mocksville Parts
Department with the unit serial number for
assistance with these special parts.

Description

The illustrated parts breakdown illustrates
and lists the various assemblies,
subassemblies and detailed parts which
make up this particular machine. This covers
the standard models and the more popular
options that are available.

In referring to the rear, the front or to either
side of the unit, always consider the drawbar
end of the unit as the front. Standing at the
rear of the unit facing the drawbar (front) will
determine the right and left sides.

Fasteners

Both SAE/inch and ISO/metric hardware
have been used in the design and assembly
of these units. In the disassembly and
reassembly of parts, extreme care must be
taken to avoid damaging threads by the use
of wrong fasteners.

How to Order

Always specify the model and serial number
of the unit.

Specify the part number and description.

Abbreviations & Symbols

—>H####  Up to Serial No.

####—>  From Serial No.

HHHH Contact Ingersoll-Rand for
Serial No.

* Not illustrated

t Option

AR As required

HA High ambient machine

H.S.R.G. High speed running gear

S.R.G Site running gear




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Parts Book

TITLE PAGE
Steerable RUNNING Gear . . . ... e e e e e e e 8
Steerable Running Gear (Front AXIE) . ... .. .. e 9
Steerable Running Gear (Front AXIE) . ... ... e 10
Steerable Running Gear (Rear AXIE) . . . .. ... . 11
Steerable Running Gear (Rear AXIE) . . . .. ... e 12
Steerable Running Gear (Rear AXIE) . . . .. ... . 13
Steerable Running Gear (Parking Brake) . .. ........ . e 14
Steerable Running Gear (Parking Brake) . . ......... . e 15
Steerable Running Gear (Parking Brake) . . ......... . e 16
High Speed Running Gear (Hydraulic Brake) . ... ........ ... i e 17
High Speed Running Gear (Hydraulic Brake) . ... ......... . . i e 18
High Speed Running Gear (Hydraulic Brake) . ... ........ . . i e e 19
High Speed Running Gear (Hydraulic Brake) . ... ......... . . i e 20
High Speed Running Gear (Electric Brake) . . . ... e 21
High Speed Running Gear (Electric Brake) . . . ... . . e 22
High Speed Running Gear (Electric Brake) . . . ... e 23
High Speed Running Gear (Electric Brake) . . . ... e 24
High Speed Running Gear (Parking Brake). . . ... i 25
High Speed Running Gear (Parking Brake). . . ... i i 26
High Speed RUNNING Gear. . . . .. .. e e e e e e e e e e e 27
High Speed RUNNING Gear. . . . . . .. e e e e e e e e e i 28
High Speed RUNNING Gear. . . . .. .. e e e e e e e i 29
High Speed RUNNING Gear. . . . .. .. e e e e e e e e e e i 30
Engine Assembly - CummInNs QSL O . . ... ... . 31
Engine Assembly - CummIns QSL O . . ... ... . 32
Fan Drive, CUMMINS . . . . .ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 33
Airend ASSembIY . . ... 34
Airend ASSembIY . . ..o 35
Airend ASSembIY . . ... 36
Airend AsSSembIY . . ... 37
Airend ASSembIY . . ... 38
Airend ASSemMbIY . . ... 39
Airend ASSembIY . . ... 40
Airend AsSSembIY . . .. 41
Airend AsSSembIY . . ..o 42
Airend ASSembIY . . .. 43
Airend ASSembIY . . ... 44
Airend ASSembIY . . .. 45
Alrend PIpeWOIK. . . .o 46
Alrend PIpeWOIK. . . o 47
AIrend PipeWOIK. . . o 48
AIrend PIpeWOIK. . . . 49
ENCIOSUNE . . . . 50
ENCIOSUNE . .« . . 51
ENCIOSUN . . . . e 52
ENCIOSUI . . . . 53
ENCIOSUN . . . 54
FOaIM . . 55
FOaIM . . 56
FOaIM . . 57
FOaIM . . 58
Foam - High Ambient. . .. ... e 59
Alr INtake SYStemM . . . .. 60
Alr INtake SYStemM . . . .. 61

Alr INtake SYStemM . . . .. 62



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Parts Book

TITLE PAGE
ENngine EXhaust System . . . .. .. 63
High Ambient Muffler . . .. ... 64
FUEL SY S M . . . o e e 65
FUEL SY S M . . . o 66
Co0lNg SY S M . . oo e 67
Co0lINg SY S M . . o e 68
Ol AN PIpING . .o e e 69
Ol AN PIpING . .o e e 70
Ol AN PIpING . .ot e 71
Ol AN PIpING . .ot e e e 72
Ol AN PIpING . .ot e e e 73
Ol AN PIpING . oot e e 74
Ol AN PIpING . .ot e e 75
Regulation System . . . ... e 76
Regulation System . . . ... 77
Regulation System . . . ... e 78
Regulation System. . . ... e 79
Regulation System. . . ... e 80
Regulation SysStem . . . ... 81
Regulation SyStem . . . ... e 82
Regulation System . . . ... e 83
Regulation System . . . ... e 84
Regulation Sy Stem . . . ... 85
Regulation System . . . ... e 86
Regulation System . . . ... e 87
Regulation System . . . ... e 88
Regulation System . . . ... e 89
Instrumentation/Electrical System . . ... ... . . 90
Instrumentation/Electrical System . . .. ... . .. 91
Instrumentation/Electrical System . . .. ... . .. 92
Instrumentation/Electrical System . . ... ... . 93
Option - Pressure ReAUCET . . ... .. i e e e e e e 94
OPtioN - IQ P . o e 95
OPtION - IO . o oo e 96
OPtION - IO . o oo e 97
Option - Oil/AIr Piping (Aftercooler) . . ... .. e 98
Option - Oil/AIr Piping (Aftercooler) . ... ... e 99
Option - 1Q Dual FIlter . . .. e e e 100
Option - 1Q Dual FIlter . . .. e 101
Option - 1Q Dual FIlter . . . . e 102
Option - Oil/AIr Piping (Aftercooler) . ... ... e 103
Option - Oil/AIr Piping (Aftercooler) . . ... .. e 104
Option - Oil/AIr Piping (Aftercooler) . ... ... e 105
Option - Flashing Light (Low Fuel Shutdown) . ... . . e 106
OPtioN - SPark ArTeSIOr . . . . e 107
Option - Overspeed Valve . . ... ... 108
Option - Worklights . .. .. e 109
Option - Service Lights. . . ..o e 110
OptioN - DUAl PressUre . ... e e e 111
OPptioN - DUAl PressUre . . .. e e e 112
Recommended Parts . . . .. ... e 113
Glossary of Non-lllustrated Items. . . . ... ... e 114
Fasteners INAeX . . ... 115
Fasteners INAeX . . ... e 116
Tube Fitting INdeX . .. ... e 117

Tube Fitting INAeX . .. ..o 118
6



Parts List

22326722



Steerable Running Gear

22326722_008_11/04_A

13

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

1-17 | 22407753 |Drawbar Assembly 1
1 22391833 |Locknut 2
2 22391841 |Cap 2
3 22391809 |Eye, Pintle 1
4 22391817 |Screw 2
5 22391825 |Washer 4
6 22407761 |Shaft, Tow Bar 1
7 22391858 |Cap, Grease Fitting 2
8 22391767 |Fitting, Grease 2
9 22391759 |Drawbar 1
10 22391890 |Screw 2
11 22391882 |Washer 2
12 22391874 |Plate 1
13 22391866 |Pin 1
14 22391791 |Locknut 1
15 22391783 |Washer 1
16 22407779 |Washer 1
17 22407787 |Plate, Rotation Stop 1

22326722




Steerable Running Gear (Front Axle)

22326722_009_11/04_A

26, 27, 28

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1-19 | 22391726 |Front Axle Assembly 1
1 22392153 |Cover, Hub 2
2 22392237 |Pin, Cotter 2
3 22392146 |Nut 2
4 22392229 |Washer, Hub 2
5 22392138 |Bearing, Outer 2
6 22392211 |Nut, Wheel 10
7 22392203 |(Stud, Wheel 10
8 22392120 |Front Hub Assembly 2
9 22392161 |Bearing, Inner 2
10 22392286 |[Bushing 4
11 22392179 |Seal 2
12 22392187 |Left, Front Axle Stub 1
22392195 |Right, Front Axle Stub 1
13 22392252 |Screw 2
14 22392278 |Pin, King 2 |Continued.....

22326722




Steerable Running Gear (Front Axle)

26, 27, 28

22326722_009_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
15 22392260 |Locknut 2 ... Continued
16 22392245 |Washer 2
17 22391858 |Cap, Grease Fitting 4
18 22391767 |Fitting, Grease 4
19 22392294 |Beam 1

20-22 | 22391734 |Track Rod Assembly 1
20 22392385 |Nut 2
21 22392393 |Rod, Track 2
22 22392377 |Pin, Ball 2
23 22392401 |Washer 8
24 22392419 |Locknut 4
25 22392427 |Screw 2
26 22256515 |Tyre 2
27 22343545 |Wheel 2
28 35148204 |Stem, Valve 2

10

22326722




Steerable Running Gear (Rear Axle)

22326722_011_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1-22 | 22391742 |Rear Axle Assembly 1

1 22392153 |Cover, Hub 2

2 22392237 |Pin, Cotter 2

3 22392146 |Nut 2

4 22392229 |Washer, Hub 2

5 22392138 |Bearing, Outer 2

6 22392211 |Nut, Wheel 10

7 22392203 |[Stud, Wheel 10

8 22392575 |Drum, Rear Brake 2

9 22392179 |Seal 2

10 22392161 |Bearing, Inner 2

11 22392633 |Spring 4

12 22392625 |[Shoe, Brake 4

13 22392617 |Adjuster 2 |Continued.....

22326722

11




Steerable Running Gear (Rear Axle)

22326722_011_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
14 22392658 |Expander 2 ... Continued
15 22392641 |Holder 2
16 22392591 |Wedge 4
17 22392666 |Spring 2
18 22392609 |Wedge 2
19 22392674 |Cover 2
20 22392682 |Plug 4
21 22392583 |Screw 2
22 22392435 |Beam, Rear Axle 1
23 22392344 |Washer 4
24 22392310 |Shackle, Front 4
25 22392112 |Locknut 16 |Continued.....

12

22326722




Steerable Running Gear (Rear Axle)

22326722 011_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
26 22392104 |Washer 16 |..... Continued
27 22392088 |Spring Base, Lower 4
28 22392302 |Spring, Leaf 4
29 22392336 |Screw 4
30 22392070 |Spring Base, Upper 4
31 22392096 |Screw 16
32 22392328 |[Shackle, Rear 4
33 22392369 |Bushing 4
34 22392351 |Locknut 4
35 22256515 |Tyre 2
36 22343545 |Wheel 2
37 35148204 |Stem, Valve 2

22326722

13



Steerable Running Gear (Parking Brake)

22326722_014_11/04_A

24

23

19, 20, 21

22

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1-24 | 22391718 |Pintle Box Assembly 1

1 22391981 |Handle, Parking Brake 1

2 22392013 |Nut 2

3 22391882 |Washer 2

4 22392005 |Screw 2

5 22391973 |Ratchet, Brake 1

6 22391999 |[Cable, Brake 1

7 22392021 |Nut 1

8 22392039 |Yoke 1

9 22391858 |Cap, Grease Fitting 2

10 22391767 |Fitting, Grease 2

11 22391908 |Bearing, Bronze 2

12 22391791 |Locknut 1 |Continued.....

[N
i

22326722




5

R
7
‘.

1

Steerable Running Gear (Parking Brake)

22326722_014_11/04_A

23

22

24

19, 20, 21

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
13 22391783 |Washer 1 .. Continued
14 22391916 |Bearing, Bronze 1
15 22391932 |Body 1
16 22391940 |Latch 1
17 22391882 |Washer 2
18 22391890 |Screw 2
19 22392054 |Screw 3
20 22392047 |Washer 3
21 22392062 |Nut 3
22 22391965 |Box, Pintle 1
23 22391957 |Pin, Large 1
24 22391924 |Pin, Small 1

22326722

15




Steerable Running Gear (Parking Brake)

22326722_016_11/04_A

TO
HANDLE

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1-18 | 22391742 |Rear Axle Assembly 1
1 22391833 |Locknut 1
2 22392443 |Washer 1
3 22392500 |Bearing 2
4 22392476 |Pin 3
5 22392468 |Pin, Cotter 3
6 22392492 |Lever 1
7 22392039 |Yoke 3
8 22392450 |Washer 3
9 22392021 |Nut 6
10 22392534 |Rod 2
11 22392526 |[Nut, Adaptor 2
12 22392062 |Nut 2
13 22392518 |Hook, Safety 2
14 22392484 |Pin 1
15 22392542 |Rod 1
16 22392559 |Spring 1
17 22392567 |Washer 1
18 22392260 |Locknut 1

16

22326722




High Speed Running Gear (Hydraulic Brake)

22326722_017_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 22163919 |Subframe 1
2 36879302 |Screw 12
3 54719141 |Stop, Bumper 4
4 35272996 |Washer, Snubber 8
5 36879203 |Nut 4
6 35326958 |Hanger, Front 2
7 36877793 |Screw 12
8 95935003 |Washer 12
9 35304047 |Nut 12
10 36895225 |Hanger, Rear 2
11 35326966 |Hanger, Center 2
12 35356930 |Equalizer 2
13 22184675 |Drawbar 1
14 35297340 |Nut 12
15 95935011 |Washer 12
16 96700919 |Screw 12 |Continued.....

22326722

17




High Speed Running Gear (Hydraulic Brake)

22326722_017_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
17 35610385 |Chain 2 .. Continued
18 35369800 |Link 2
19 36385392 |Spring 4
20 22222459 |Plate 4
21 22222475 |Nut 16
22 35356922 |U-Bolt 8

23-40 -- Wheel & Hub Assembly 4
23 36865962 |Seal, Grease 1
24 35316884 |Bearing Cone, Inner 1
25 35316876 |Bearing Cone, Inner 1
26 36895241 |Brake Assembly, Left Hand 1

36895258 |Brake Assembly, Right Hand 1
27 36895779 |Brake Shoe & Lining Kit, Left Hand 1
36895787 |Brake Shoe & Lining Kit, Right Hand 1
28 36897851 |Brake Cylinder Kit, Left Hand 1
36897885 |Brake Cylinder Kit, Right Hand 1 |Continued.....

18

22326722




High Speed Running Gear (Hydraulic Brake)

22326722 017_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
29 36895795 |Brake Spring Kit 1 .. Continued
30 22331326 |Hub Assembly 1
31 22332449 |Wheel Stud 5
32 22330039 [(Wheel Nut Clamp 5
33 22331763 |Wheel Nut 5
34 35385277 |Bearing Cone, Outer 1
35 35385293 |Bearing Cone, Outer 1
36 35356914 |Spindle Washer 1
37 35315217 |Spindle Nut 1
38 22222483 |Cage, Spindle Nut 1
39 35379395 |Grease Cap 1
40 35379387 |Grease Cap Plug 1
41 22319685 (Wheel 4
42 22320725 |(Tyre 4

43-49| 36870111 |Jack, Extended Leg Assembly 1
43 36870129 |Crank 1 |Continued.....

22326722

19



High Speed Running Gear (Hydraulic Brake)

22326722_017_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
44 36870129 |Tube 1 . Continued
45 36870053 |Tube 1
46 36870103 |Clip 1
47 36870095 |Pin 1
48 36870087 |Tube 1
49 36870145 |Base 1
50 35609544 |Pin and Chain Assembly 1
51 36734424 |Actuator, Hydraulic Surge 1
52 35272558 |Screw 6
53 35356526 |Nut 6
54 35605187 |Pintle Eye 1
55 35376094 |Screw 2
56 96701750 |Nut 4
57 95935052 |Washer 2
58 22320865 |Axle Assembly, Front 1
59 22320873 |Axle Assembly, Rear 1

20

22326722




High Speed Running Gear (Electric Brake)

22326722_021_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 22163919 |Subframe 1
2 36879302 |Screw 12
3 54719141 |Stop, Bumper 4
4 35272996 |[Washer, Snubber 8
5 36879203 |Nut 4
6 35326958 |Hanger, Front 2
7 36877793 |Screw 12
8 95935003 |Washer 12
9 35304047 |Nut 12
10 36895225 |Hanger, Rear 2
11 35326966 |Hanger, Center 2
12 35356930 |Equalizer 2
13 22184675 |Drawbar 1
14 35297340 |Nut 12
15 95935011 (Washer 12
16 96700919 |Screw 12
17 35610385 |Chain Continued.....

22326722

21




High Speed Running Gear (Electric Brake)

22326722_021_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
18 35369800 |Link L Continued
19 36891794 |Spring 4
20 22222459 |Plate 4
21 22222475 |Nut 16
22 35356922 |U-Bolt 8

23-40 - Wheel & Hub Assembly 4
23 36865962 |Seal, Grease 1
24 35316884 |Bearing Cone, Inner 1
25 35316876 |Bearing Cone, Inner 1
26 36855377 |Brake Assembly, Left Hand 1

36855385 |Brake Assembly, Right Hand 1
27 36895803 |Brake Shoe and Lining Kit 1
28 36895811 |Brake Magnet Kit 1
29 36895829 |Brake Actuating Lever Kit, Left Hand 1
36895837 |Brake Actuating Lever Kit, Right Hand 1
30 22331326 |Hub Assembly 1
31 22332449 |Wheel Stud 5 |Continued.....

22

22326722




High Speed Running Gear (Electric Brake)

22326722_021_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
32 22330039 |Wheel Nut Clamp 5 .. Continued
33 22331763 |Wheel Nut 5
34 35385277 |Bearing Cone, Outer 1
35 35385293 |Bearing Cone, Outer 1
36 35356914 |Spindle Washer 1
37 35315217 |Spindle Nut 1
38 22222483 |Cage, Spindle Nut 1
39 35379395 |Grease Cap 1
40 35379387 |Grease Cap Plug 1
41 22319685 |(Wheel 4
42 22320725 |Tyre 4

43-49 | 36870111 |[Jack, Extended Leg Assembly 1
43 36870129 |Crank 1
44 36870129 |(Tube 1
45 36870053 |Tube 1
46 36870103 |[Clip 1
47 36870095 |Pin 1 |Continued.....

22326722

23




High Speed Running Gear (Electric Brake)

22326722_021_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
48 36870087 |Tube 1 ... Continued
49 36870145 |Base 1
50 35609544 |Pin and Chain Assembly 1
51 36742880 |Support 1
52 35272558 |Screw 6
53 35356526 |Nut 6
54 95934170 |Screw 7
55 35327840 |Eye, Lunette 1
56 35374453 |Nut 7
57 22215545 |Bracket 1
58 22215552 |Bracket 1
59 35859396 |Handle 1
60 96735543 |Nut 2
61 35288422 |Screw 2
62 36880995 |Screw 4
63 22320865 |Axle Assembly, Front 1
64 22320873 |Axle Assembly, Rear 1

24

22326722




High Speed Running Gear (Parking Brake)

Nl
AaOa
SRt
ARy

TR TS
TS

22326722_025_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 22215545 |Bracket, Parking Brake, Left Hand 1
2 22215552 |Bracket, Parking Brake, Right Hand 1
3 35288422 |Screw 2
4 35358829 |Spacer 4
5 96735543 |Nut 2
6 36880995 |Screw 4
7 35602903 |Spacer 3
8 35602895 |[Clip 3
9 35279025 |Screw 6
10 35859404 |Cable 1 |Continued.....

22326722

25




< s
S

High Speed Running Gear (Parking Brake)

DN\
Aaa i
Ry
AT

T R HhE
RN
T

22326722_025_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
11 35602846 |Equalizer Bracket 1 . Continued
12 35357151 |Pin 5
13 95928867 |Cotter 5
14 95934998 |Washer 5
15 22349914 |Cable, HSRG with Electric Brake 2
*15 | 22215057 |Cable - Not lllustrated 2
HSRG with Hydraulic Brake.
Hydraulic Parking Brake Cable does not
require items 13,14 and15

26

22326722




High Speed Running Gear

22326722_027_11/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

O©CoO~NOULA~WDNPE

=
o

22189492
22189500
36877793
36879492
22207997
54671557
54671557
85507911
36895860
36782837

Bracket, Left Hand
Bracket, Right Hand
Screw

Screw

Bar, Bumper

Light, Left Hand
Light, Right Hand
Nut

Light

Screw

o)
I\)I—\-bl—‘l—\H-bmHl—‘j

6 MM

22326722

27



High Speed Running Gear

e @,{x@

< s
e ,{‘\K

/fk

v

22326722_028_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

O oo ~NO O WNEPE

el
)

35356369
36894699
35356336
36867281
35356328
36894673
36881290
35336419
35356310
35356302
37001252

Hose
Tube
Connector
Tube

Tee

Tube
Tube
Tube
Bracket
Clip, Hose
Clip, Tube

WWWNhNPFPWWEFRFPFPPFPW®

N
o]

22326722




High Speed Running Gear

WHITE

6 1 7 9 1 11
\ /™7 TF
t”] 2 1 13
| 2 | |

N7z e ||
L] 3
[U_U]\ 8

7 11 9 13

22 13

15

7

26

BROWN

28 21

24

GREEN j ol 28 ‘ 1C 1:@/
Yavava ‘
16
4 8 12 10 17
22326722_029_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1-3 22306633 |[Harness 1

1 N.S.S Conduit 1 |13 MM

2 N.S.S Conduit 1 |9MM

3 N.S.S Conduit 1 |6 MM

4 -- Ground Point Connection 1

5 35315944 |Switch, Breakaway 1

6 -- Battery Connection 1

7 35367051 |Light, Side, Right Hand, Front 1

7a 36893634 |Grommet 1

8 35367051 |Light, Side, Left Hand, Front 1

8a 36893634 |Grommet 1

9 -- Brake A, Right Hand 1

10 - Brake A, Left Hand 1 |[Continued.....

22326722

29




High Speed Running Gear

6\ 1 /7 9 ~ 1 - 11
ﬁ;ﬂ] 2 1 13
f—)%
5 2 8
- \ } }\
7 Py S0 v ?
‘ S
L] 3
[U_U]\ 8
7 11 9 13
6
Ve = 6 [
| 14
L j / o [ = (0) =
o b g et E 15
GREEN 4 28 ‘ 1C) 16@/
i IEDN
16
8 12 10 17 B
22326722_029 11/04 A
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
11 -- Brake B, Right Hand 1 . Continued
12 -- Brake B, Left Hand 1
13 35367044 |Light, Side, Right Hand, Rear 1
13a | 36893634 |Grommet 1
14 54691557 |Light, Rear, Right Hand 1
15 36895860 |Light, License Plate 1
16 54671557 |Light, Rear, Left Hand 1
17 35367044 |Light, Side, Rear, Left Hand 1
17a | 36893634 |Grommet 1
30 22326722




Engine Assembly - Cummins QSL 9

22326722_031_11/04_A

)
L
T
(@)
Z
~
%) .
W :
= =
0 o)
pd S
w c
= =
a o
O
Vl
mw41 o H 00O A A AN NN
o
o)
N~
o
T
o X
n .
N o
Hg
VD.
. I
5’
o
N26
SRR o
=T
D-MDl
z [= X
Ola o
0 < (]
E%Q £
R g g
0w n w = H
£ £ OD o)
= rs)
€ E o 2 =
mm nvn I C
5 5 O S E @ [} n
O 0.2 FDF S5 = -
v 0Aa - = @ Q.o O
S S- . S%eGhE5S5T o
oo = L QO >
22038 558==0802085
LU LD NSIIiadaS=S0n
Olo 4 o © LWWN-ANOINNL ®
>0 o®mdA DO MEAMN O O LD
" OO NNOINONMNNOANOD
SNANMO[FONDLNENNO DD
NOdNYYooOO~NNODOANM
S| HO dd=Z20NKO0Odd O W< N~
OlN N N © OMANNNO S ©
O|N N NN NMOONNNMLL O
= ) I
_._H._11234556789111

31

22326722



Engine Assembly - Cummins QSL 9

22326722_031_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
13 35304047 |Nut 2 .. Continued
14 35279025 |Screw 4
15 22113047 |Pulley 1
15a | 22213011 |Horton Fan Drive 1
16 22177745 |Conditioner, Coolant 1
17 96712187 |Screw 4
18 95935003 |Washer 4
19 36879203 |Nut 4
20 36785319 |Pickup, Mag Speed 1
21 36870608 |Sending Unit, Engine Oil Pressure Gauge 1
22 36841138 |Sending Unit, Engine Coolant

Temperature Gauge 1

32

22326722




Fan Drive, Cummins

10

22326722 033_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1-6 22213011 |Assembly, Fan Support 1
1 15900657 |Ring, Retaining 2
2 N.S.S. Bearing 1
3 N.S.S. Bearing 1
4 N.S.S. Hub 1
5 N.S.S. Support 1
6 15900665 |Retainer 1
7 36880995 |[Screw 4
8 15902612 |Spacer 1
9 96702295 |Screw 4
10 95935037 |Washer 4

22326722

33



9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935,
XP950, XP1060

Airend Assembly

22326722_034_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1-20 | 42437525 |Airend (Bare) 1

1 95938213 |Plug 5

2 39891486 |Cover 2

3 95023388 |0O-Ring 2

4 39326780 |Shim 4

5 39326798 |Shim 6

6 39326806 |Shim 4

7 39436977 |Retainer 2

8 39437686 |Bearing 4

9 39330626 |Orifice 5

10 35299361 |Shim Set 2

11 39890553 |Housing 1

12 35295336 |Pin, Locating 2 |Continued.....

34 22326722




9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935,

Airend Assembly

XP950, XP1060

22326722_034_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
13-14| 36005031 |Rotor Set 1 ... Continued

15 35361310 |[Key 1

16 89209717 |Connector 1

17 39253984 |0O-Ring 1

18 39889720 |Housing 1

19 39326756 |Cover 2

19a | 39925367 |Gasket 2

20 95938205 |Plug 8

21 39911284 |Tube Assembly 1

22 22075592 |Bracket 1

23 92894518 |Mount 2

24 35273937 |Washer 2

25 92495597 |Bolt 2

26 35358274 |Screw 4

22326722

35



Airend Assembly

9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935,
XP950, XP1060

Gear set

Airend complete including gears

9/230 - 36740546 42437590
9/270 XP950 36893378 42455378
9/300 XP1060 93488732 42455345
12/235 MHP825 36740546 42437590
- HP335 36893360 42455337
- VHP750 35334853 42437582
22326722_036_11/04 A
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35313568 |Bearing 1
2 36854925 |Bearing 1
3 36851618 |Spacer 1
4 -- Gear-Set (Refer to Table)
5 36846418 |Spacer 1
6 36846426 |Bearing 1
7 35361328 |Key 1
8 35364975 |Key 1
9 36846442 |Shim 1
10 95358164 |O-Ring 1
11 36798361 |Guard, Top 1
11a 36798346 |Guard, Bottom 1
12 95239927 |Pin, Locating 2
13 36851459 |Gear Case 1
14 36507515 |Cover 1
15 35593508 |Seal, Shaft 1 |Continued.....
36 22326722




9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935,
XP950, XP1060

Airend Assembly

Gear set

Airend complete including gears

9/230 -
9/270 XP950
9/300 XP1060

36740546
36893378
93488732

42437590
42455378
42455345

12/235 MHP825
- HP935

36740546
36893360

42437590
42455337

- VHP750

35334853

42437582

22326722_036_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
16 36846400 |Shaft 1 .. Continued
17 39322706 |Bearing 1
18 36764785 |Cap 1
19 35262963 |Spacer 1
20 35255819 |Clamp 1
21 39253992 |O-Ring 1
22 39326483 |Spacer 1
23 39326749 |Ring, Retaining 1
24 39911292 |Tube Assembly 1
25 36880995 |Screw 12

26-28 | 54400031 |Coupling, Assembly 1
26 92041441 |Coupling, Element 1
27 54400049 [Hub 1
28 92041466 |(Bolt 4
29 92041458 |Pin 4

22326722

37




17/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

Airend Assembly

10 Model

Airend complete including gears

Gear set

21/215 | XHP750

35096205

36763183

17/235 | SHP825

35086354

36746428

- XHP650

35086859

36746410

22326722_038_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

1 92304435 |(Bolt 4

2 35856467 |Cover 1

3 95022372 |0O-Ring 1

4 35361286 |Bolt 3

5 36750909 |Gear Case 1

6 35318146 |Bolt 18

7 36865772 |Seal 1

8 35104082 |Locknut 1

9 35610195 |Bearing 1

10 35372002 |Spacer 1

11 -- Gear-Set (Refer to Table)

12 36504116 |Drive Shaft 1

13 35355809 |Key 1

14 35610203 |Bearing 1 |Continued.....

38 22326722




17/235, 21/215

SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

Airend Assembly

10 Model

Airend complete including gears

Gear set

21/215

XHP750

35096205

36763183

17/235

SHP825

35086354

36746428

XHP650

35086859

36746410

22326722_038_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
15 35372010 |Spacer 1 ... Continued
16 35372028 |[Shim Set 1
17 92707801 |Key 1
18 35610153 |Plate, Retaining 1
19 35371996 |Spacer 1
20 35337583 |Spacer 1
21 35336122 |Pin, Locating 1
22 35272541 |Bolt 1
23 36737161 |Housing 1
24 35355775 |O-Ring 1
25 35271139 |Bolt 1
26 35272533 |Bolt 1
*27 | 39101449 |Plug 4 |Continued.....

22326722

39




17/235, 21/215

SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

Airend Assembly

10 Model

Airend complete including gears

Gear set

21/215

XHP750

35096205

36763183

17/235

SHP825

35086354

36746428

XHP650

35086859

36746410

22326722_038_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
28 92894518 |Mount 2 ... Continued
29 22075279 |Bracket, RH 1

*29a | 22075287 |Bracket, LH 1
30 35273937 |Washer, Snubber 2

31-33| 22362933 |Coupling, Assembly 1
31 92041441 |Coupling, Element 1
32 22362941 |Hub 1
33 92041466 |Bolt 4
34 92041458 |Pin 4
35 22065973 |Plate, Adaptor 1
36 36880995 |Screw 12

40

22326722




17/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

Airend Assembly

Model New Airend including Gear set
gears

21/215 XHP750 35096205 36763183

17/235 SHP825 35086354 36746428

- XHP650 35086859 36746410

22326722_041_11/04_A
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35355791 |O-Ring 1
2 36738128 |Housing 1
3 35336122 |Dowel 1
4 35336130 |Dowel 1
5 36006732 |Rotor Set 1
6 35355817 |Key 1
7 35311463 |Bolt 4
8 35300193 |Plate 1
9 -- Gear-Set (Refer to Table)

10 35273408 |Bolt 8
11 35355965 |Plate, Retaining 1
12 35600022 |Bearing 1
13 35355866 |Spacer 1
14 35355999 |Plate, Retaining 1
15 35355973 |Spacer 1
16 35300201 |Plate 1
17 35600014 |Bearing 1

22326722

41




Airend Assembly

22326722_042_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35271188 |Bolt 1
2 35856350 |Cover 1
3 35355924 |Shim Set 1
4 95026290 |O-Ring 1
5 35311463 |Bolt 1
6 35355957 |Plate 1
7 35600113 |Bearing 2
8 35355874 |Shim Set 1
9 35355940 |Piston 1
10 35355874 |Shim Set 1
11 35600113 |Bearing 2
12 35864644 |Coupling 1
13 35369438 |Bolt 1
14 35355916 |Shim Set 1
15 95026290 |O-Ring 1
16 36500734 |Cover 1
17 39125000 |Bolt 1
18 35272533 |Bolt 1
19 35366657 |Pump 1
20 95000410 |O-Ring 1
21 95069522 |Dowel 1

42 22326722




17/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

Airend Assembly

22326722 043_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

1 35336122 |Dowel 1

2 35355817 |Key 1

3 35082114 |Rotor Set 1

4 95223178 |Circlip 2

5 35600030 |Bearing 1

6 35300193 |Plate 1

7 35311463 |Bolt 8

8 35300193 |Plate 1

9 35600022 |Bearing 1
10 35366251 |Bolt 12

11 35355783 |O-Ring 1
12 35336130 |Dowel 1
13 36738797 |Housing 1
14 35356039 |[Bolt 16
15 35295344 |Bolt 16 |Continued.....

22326722

43




17/235, 21/215

SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

Airend Assembly

22326722_043_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
16 35355502 |O-Ring 2 ... Continued
17 35331883 |Plate 2
18 95214524 |Gasket 2
19 35285626 |Valve 1
20 22075295 |Flange 1
21 89201768 |Bracket 1
22 89252126 |Lever 1
23 36845030 |Valve, Safety 1
24 36845048 |Cover 1
25 92421353 |Nut 1
26 92764372 |Screw 6
27 96700919 |Screw 2
28 96790717 |Stud 2
29 33297340 |Nut 2

44 22326722




17/235, 21/215

SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

Airend Assembly

Model Airend complete including gears Gear set

9 21/215 XHP750 35096205 36763183

17/235 SHP825 35086354 36746428

- XHP650 35086859 36746410

22326722_045_11/04_A
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35355767 |Shim Set 1
2 36501013 |Plate 1
3 35271154 |Bolt 6
4 35605203 |Bearing 2
5 -- Gear-Set (Refer to Table)

6 35355841 |Spacer 1
7 35355825 [Shim Set 1
8 35355858 |Plate 1
9 36763704 |Bolt 3
10 35311463 |Bolt 3
11 35355833 [Shim Set 1
12 35600105 |Bearing 2
13 35355767 |Shim Set 1
14 35856418 |Plate, Retaining 1
15 92304393 |Bolt 6
16 35300193 |Plate 1
17 35602457 |Piston 1

22326722

45




Airend Pipework

17/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

22326722_046_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35863885 |Bracket 1
2 35253038 |Clamp 1
3 35364991 |Connector 1
4 35253038 |Clamp 2
5 36743797 |Tube Assembly 1
6 36746626 |Bracket 1
7 36850584 |Tube Assembly 1
8 35287895 |Connector 1
9 35294156 |Connector 1
10 35287911 |Elbow 1
11 36743896 |Tube Assembly 1
12 35294727 |Elbow 1
13 35287721 |Hose Assembly 1
14 35294735 |Elbow 1
15 92272368 |Setscrew 4 |Continued.....

46 22326722




17/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

Airend Pipework

22326722_046_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
16 95431292 |Elbow 1 . Continued
17 92304617 |(Washer 4
18 36758357 |Tube Assembly 1
19 95431292 |Elbow 1
20 95038048 |Bush, Reducing 1
21 36743722 |Tube Assembly 1
22 35294677 |Hose Assembly 1
23 35288166 |Connector 1
24 35861137 |Elbow 1
25 36743870 |Tube Assembly 1
26 35364991 |Connector 1
27 36745669 |Tube Assembly 1
28 35302314 |Adaptor 1
29 95930301 |(Bush, Reducing 1
30 36757581 |Switch, Oil Pressure 1 |Continued.....

22326722

47



17/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

Airend Pipework

22326722_046_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
31 35606490 |Elbow 1
32 36846517 |Bracket 1
33 36506756 |U-Bolt 1
34 35309715 |Screw 2
35 35294735 |Elbow 1
36 95293320 |Connector 1
37 36743805 |Tube Assembly 1
38 35092279 |Filter Assembly 1
39 36846707 |Valve, Safety 1
40 35287556 |Plug 1
41 36743912 |Tube Assembly 1
42 36743920 |Tube Assembly 1
43 35606490 |Elbow 1
44 36748093 |Tube Assembly 1
45 35283068 |Elbow 1
46 36745792 |Bracket 1 |Continued.....

48

22326722




17/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

Airend Pipework

41

22326722_046_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
47 35306638 |U-Bolt 2 ... Continued
48 36798205 |Cover 1
49 35287556 |Plug 1
50 35287895 |Connector 1
51 36743904 |Tube Assembly 1
52 35279827 |Elbow 1
53 35279827 |Elbow 1
54 36743961 |Manifold 1
55 36748101 |Tube Assembly 1
56 35609098 |Plug 1
57 35277797 |0O-Ring 1
58 35370063 |Element 1
59 95357943 |0O-Ring 1
60 36759447 |Bracket 1
61-62| 36756120 |Filter Assembly 1
62 36860336 |Element 2
22326722 49




Enclosure

22326722_050_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 22081988 |Panel 1
2 22123301 |Panel 1
3 22123095 |Panel 1
4 22267322 |Angle, Cooler Seal 1
5 89287957 |Handrail 1
6 22127492 |Panel, Right Hand 1
7 22281406 |Panel, Right Hand, Orifice 1
8 22181069 |Panel, Cover, Right Hand 1
9 22133425 |Undertray (F) 1
10 22132898 |Undertray (R) 1
11 22180897 |Panel, Left Hand 1
*1la | 36889608 |Screw 6
*11b | 36881886 |Nut 6
*11c | 56797652 |Screw
12 22281398 |Panel, Left Hand, Orifice 1
13 22123418 |Cover 1 |Continued.....

22326722




Enclosure

22326722_050_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
14 54657408 |Cover (W) Machine 1 .. Continued
22329817 |Cover (HA) Machine 1
15 54566781 |Frame 1
16 22105746 |Guard 1
17 22079651 |Panel, Baffle Fan, Orifice 2
18 22232185 |Guard 1
19 89299945 |Cover 1
20 89297600 |Bolt, Eye 1
21 89297618 |Spacer 1
22 89799840 |Spring 1
23 92042241 |Washer, Nylon 1
24 92304559 |Locknut 1
25 22150353 |Baill, Lifting 1
*25a | 35272588 |[Screw 6 |Continued.....

22326722

51




22326722_050_11/04_A

Enclosure

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
*25b | 92391382 |[Washer 6 ... Continued
26 22123236 |Panel 1
*26a | 22196786 |Panel, Roof Muffler HA 1
27 22079750 |Panel, SRG 1
22280549 |Panel, HSRG 1
28 36889608 |Screw 2
29 22097448 |Bracket 2
30 35209048 |Clamp 1
31 35111731 |Clamp 2
32 35127653 |Clamp 1
33 35272558 |Screw 6
34 92391382 |Washer 6
35 22181077 |Panel, Cover, Left Hand 1
36 54571443 |Undertray, Front, HSRG 1
37 22132906 |Airbox, SRG 1
22205942 |Airbox, HSRG 1

52

22326722




Enclosure

22326722_053_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 92912419 |Hinge 2
2 22123368 |Door Assembly 2
3 22184907 |Panel 2
4 22186233 |Panel 1
5 22123327 |Duct 1
6 22123384 |Door Assembly 1
7 22123038 |Panel 2
8 22123020 |Duct 2
9 22123012 |Panel 1
10 22122980 |[Panel, SRG 1
22208938 |Panel, HSRG 1
11 22103287 |[Panel, Instrument Box 1
12 22122972 |Door 1
13 89287684 |Hinge 2
14 22185037 |Door Assembly 1
15 89287692 |Hinge 4
16 22123079 |Panel 1
17 22144711 |Panel 2 |Continued.....
22326722 53




Enclosure

22326722_053_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
18 54443213 |Spring, Gas 4 .. Continued
19 22123335 |Baffle 3
20 89288757 |Lock 4
21 22122956 |Panel, SRG 1

22180509 |Panel, HSRG 1
22 22123004 |Panel, SRG 1

22184691 |Panel, HSRG 1
23 22122998 |Panel, SRG 1

22180491 |Panel, HSRG 1
24 92922863 |Catch (Male) 1
25 92922856 |Catch (Female) 1
26 22072151 |Baffle 2
27 89304224 |Bracket 2
28 22104756 |Bolt, Eye 1
29 89297618 |Spacer 2
30 89799840 |Spring 1
31 92042241 |Washer, Nylon 1
32 92304559 |Locknut 1

54 22326722




Foam

22326722_055_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

1 22056212 |Foam 2

2 22110852 |Foam 1

3 22110860 |Foam 4

4 22110878 |Foam 1

5 22110886 |Foam 1

6 22111439 |Foam 1

7 22111447 |Foam 1

8 22111454 |Foam 4

9 22111470 |Foam 1
10 22111488 |Foam 1

11 22111496 |Foam 1
12 22114218 |Foam 1 |Continued.....

22326722

55




Foam

22326722_055_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

14 22146989 |Foam, SRG 1 .. Continued
22300339 |Foam, HSRG 1

15 22147029 |Foam, SRG 1
22300552 |Foam, HSRG 1

16 22147219 |Foam 2

17 22147227 |Foam 2

18 22148357 |Foam 2

19 22148365 |Foam 2

20 22149199 |Foam 2

21 22149207 |Foam 2

22 22149355 |Foam 2 |Continued.....

56 22326722




Foam

22326722_055_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
23 22265839 |Foam 2 ... Continued
24 22265847 |Foam 1
25 22265854 |Foam 1
26 54375845 |Foam, SRG 1

22147425 |Foam, HSRG 1

26a | 22300669 |Foam, HSRG 1
27 89286041 |Foam 1
28 89286058 |Foam 2
29 89286157 |Foam 2
30 89286165 |Foam 2
31 89286306 |Foam 1
32 22056188 |Foam 3 |Continued.....

22326722

57



Foam

22326722_055_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
33 22147045 |Foam 4 ... Continued
34 22147052 |Foam 2
35 22148894 |Foam 1
36 22153225 |Foam 2
37 22153233 |Foam 2
38 22265748 |Foam 1
39 22267330 |Foam 1
40 22300594 |Foam 2
41 22306674 |Foam 1
42 22306690 |Foam 1
43 89286090 |Foam 10

58 22326722




Foam - High Ambient

\
\

22326722_059_11/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

=

O© O ~NOOUTA~WN

22111439
22111447
22148894
22149199
22149207
22149355
22265748
22267330
89286157

Foam
Foam
Foam
Foam
Foam
Foam
Foam
Foam
Foam

NFRFRPNMNNMNNRPRBR

22326722

59



Air Intake System

9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935, XP950, XP1060

22326722_060_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1-4 | 89285829 |Filter, Air 2
1 89304844 |Cap 2
2 89304851 |Valve 2
3 89288971 |Element, Air Filter (Main) 2
4 89288989 |Element, Air Filter (Safety) 2
5 35279025 |Screw 4
6 89285837 |Support 1
7 35119858 |Clamp 1
8 35123496 |Clamp 4
9 36897668 |Clamp 1
10 89285837 |Clamp 4
11 36847838 |Indicator, Air Restriction 2
12 89288005 |Elbow 1
13 35281336 |Elbow 1
14 22258545 |Pipe 1
15 22093942 |Hose 1
16 22149520 |Bracket 2
17 35271170 |Screw 8
18 36881886 |Nut 8
19 36889608 |Screw 4

60

22326722




17/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

Air Intake System

22326722 061_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1-4 | 89285829 |Filter, Air 2
1 89304844 |Cap 2
2 89304851 |Valve 2
3 89288971 |Element, Air Filter (Main) 2
4 89288989 |Element, Air Filter (Safety) 2
5 22173868 |[Hose 1
6 22258529 |Duct 1
7 22093942 |Hose 1
8 89285837 |Support 1
9 22258115 |Bracket 1
10 89297634 |Bracket 2
11 35123496 |Clamp 5
12 36897668 |Clamp 1 |Continued.....

22326722

61




17/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

N

Air Intake System

22326722_061_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
13 89285837 |Clamp 4 . Continued
14 36847838 |Indicator, Air Restriction 2
15 22075295 |Flange 1
16 92394279 |Elbow 1
17 89299440 |Hose 1
18 92042936 |Connector 1
19 89289383 |Stud 1
20 92079474 |Hose Assembly 1
21 35279025 |Screw 4
22 35271170 |Screw 8
23 36881886 |Nut 8
24 36889608 |Screw 4
25 96735543 |Nut 2
26 95934998 |Washer 2

62 22326722




Engine Exhaust System

22326722_063_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 22134175 |Silencer 1
2 36881886 |Nut 8
3 35307131 |[Clamp 3
4 22082192 |[Connector, Flexible 1
5 92276096 |Mount 4
6 35857036 |Raincap 1
7 22056105 |Pipe 1
8 22134167 |Pipe 1
9 95928255 |Plug 1
10 22321475 |Bracket 1
11 35279025 |Screw 4
12 36787026 |Band, Mounting 2
13 36889608 |Screw 4
14 36881886 |Nut 4
15 36787034 |Tube 1

22326722

63




High Ambient Muffler

22326722_064_11/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

OO WDN

22194567
35857036
35279025
36895746
35313303
22194161

Muffler
Raincap
Screw
Nutsert
Clamp
Tube

PR DMDRR

64

22326722




17

Fuel System

22326722_065_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1-22 -- Fuel Tank Assembly 1
1 22183990 |Tank, Fuel, SRG 1
22279566 |Tank, Fuel, HSRG 1
2 89287346 |Gasket 1
3 -
4 36845022 |Filter, Fuel 1
5 36845014 |Cap, Fuel Filler 1
6 96701958 |Screw 10
7 35316348 |Adaptor 1
8 35369347 |Adaptor 1
9 35356484 |Tube (Nylon) 1
10 22092795 |Drop-Tube, SRG 2
22155469 |Drop-Tube, HSRG 2 |Continued.....

22326722

65




17

Fuel System

22326722_65_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
11 35282995 |Hose Assembly 1 .. Continued
12 89288492 |Gasket 1
13 22094759 |Sender Unit, Fuel Gauge, SRG 1

22155451 |Sender Unit, Fuel Gauge, HSRG 1
14 92272756 |Lock Washer AR
15 92096031 |Screw AR
16 36888055 |Screw 2
17 35283506 |Hose Assembly 1
18 95949491 |Plug 2
19 36888055 |Screw 2
20 32580510 |Adaptor 1
21 95333274 |Reducer 1
22 30641278 |Cock 1

66

22326722




7

"~\.
|
\

W

Cooling System

22326722 067_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1-3 | 22150031 |Radiator & Cooler Assembly
(9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235)
(HP935, VHP750, MHP825, XP1060)
1 89299861 |Radiator 1
2 22126197 |Cooler, OIl 1
3 89299879 |Cooler, Charge 1
1-3 | 22150023 |Radiator & Cooler Assembly
(17/235, 21/215) (SHP825, XHP750, XHP650)
1 89299861 |Radiator 1
2 22150213 |Cooler, Qil 1
3 89299879 |Cooler, Charge 1
4 54444427 |Clamp 12
5 54422522 |Sleeve 6 |Continued.....

22326722

67



Cooling System

22326722_067_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
6 22080857 |Tube 1 ... Continued
7 -- Flange, Engine 1
8 22079628 |Tube 1
9 22080774 |Tube 1
10 22079610 |Tube 1
11 22079644 |Tube 1
12 35330570 |[Connector 2
13 35222017 |Clamp 8
14 22126460 |Connector 2
15 35111731 |Clamp 1
16 89232086 |Cap 1
17 22102339 |[Sensor, Coolant Level 1
18 36877793 |Screw 4
19 22079636 |Tube 1

68

22326722




XP1060, HP935, VHP750, MHP825

Oil/Air Piping

22326722_069_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 36893824 |Valve, Thermostatic 1
2 22141196 |Bracket 1
3 22139752 |Tube Assembly 1
4 22138721 |Tube Assembly 1
5 54709928 |Tube Assembly 1
6 22138259 |Hose Assembly 1
7 22137939 |Tube Assembly 1
8 36840650 |Hose Assembly 1
9 22130801 |[Pipe 1
10 95939741 (Washer 4
11 22130322 |Tank, Separator 1
12 22332605 |[Tube Assembly 1
13 36756120 |Filter Assembly 1
14 36860336 |Element 2
15 22246722 |Adaptor 1 |Continued.....

22326722

69




XP1060, HP935, VHP750, MHP825

22326722_069_11/04_A

Oil/Air Piping

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
16 36757581 |Switch, Oil Pressure 1 ... Continued
17 35602473 |Valve, Ball 1
18 89299424 |Hose Assembly 1
19 54576038 |Tube Assembly 1
20 95022380 |O-Ring 1
21 35375385 |Screw 4
22 89285803 |Valve, Safety 1
23 35221639 |Clip, Retaining 1
24 54378526 |Hose 1
25 89304067 |Gasket 2
26 89285761 |Element with Gaskets 1
27 22123491 |Bracket 1
28 92898576 |Clip, Retaining 1
29 92095363 |Gauge, QOil Level 1
30 35579630 |Cap 1 |Continued.....

70

22326722




XP1060, HP935, VHP750, MHP825

Oil/Air Piping

22326722_069_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
31 35279942 |O-Ring 1 .. Continued
32 54378534 |Adaptor 1
33 36898922 |Sensor, Temperature 1
34 95431292 |Elbow 2
35 39487830 |Gasket 1
36 35279025 |Screw 2
37 95934543 |Screw 3
38 35296409 |Adaptor 5
39 95431292 |Elbow 1
40 95371241 |Adaptor 1
41 95938197 |Plug 1
42 35279025 |Screw 2
43 36899979 |Elbow 1
44 36891869 |Clamp 2
45 22119218 |Hose 1
46 36841138 |[Sending Unit, Compressor Discharge

Temperature Gauge 1

22326722

71



Oil/Air Piping

=) < o @
: o AN
S R 1-10
3

& e
S d
33—\

Q
AN 0

10 (

22326722_072_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

1-10

O oo ~NO O, WNPE

(=Y
o

92095363
92095371
92095389
92095397
92095405
92095413
92095421
92095439
92095447
92293661
92094994

Gauge, Oil Level
Sight-Glass
Guard

Nut, Gland
Ferrule

O-Ring

O-Ring

Collar

Nipple

Seal, Sight Glass
Indicator

P ADNNMNNMNNPEANRERFPPEP

72

22326722




Oil/Air Piping

22326722_073_11/04_A

P
UHHHHHHHHHH
HHHH\HH

My
WWWWMWW
: ‘\HMH”HHHHHH‘H‘Hum
WWWWWMW
T m“‘”mm
gy Mg

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 36893824 |Valve, Thermostatic 1
2 22141196 |Bracket 1
3 22139752 |Tube Assembly 1
4 22138721 |[Tube Assembly 1
5 54709928 |Tube Assembly 1
6 22138259 |[Tube Assembly 1
7 22137939 |[Tube Assembly 1
8 22093009 |Pipe 1
9 22144505 |Tank, Separator 1
10 22332605 |[Tube Assembly 1
11 36898922 |Sensor, Temperature 1
12 36841138 |Sending Unit, Compressor Temperature Gauge 1
13 35602473 |Valve, Ball 1
14 89299424 |Hose Assembly 1
15 54576038 |Tube Assembly 1
16 92892934 |Valve, Safety 1
17 92895267 |Hose 1
18 89304059 |Gasket 2 |Continued.....

22326722

73




Oil/Air Piping

22326722_073_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
19 89202022 |Element with Gaskets 1 .. Continued
20 92893221 |Pipe, Flexible 1
21 36843720 |Valve, Check 1
22 39487830 |Gasket 4
23 --

24 22123491 |Bracket 1
25 92898576 |[Clip, Retaining 1
26 92892967 |Gauge, Oil Level 1
27 35579630 |Cap 1
28 35279942 |O-Ring 1
29 --

30 35279025 |Screw 2
31 36877793 |Screw 4
32 95934543 |Screw 3
33 35279025 |Screw 2
34 95431292 |Elbow 2
35 92895317 |Adaptor 1

74 22326722




Oil/Air Piping

22326722_075_11/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

©CoOoO~NO U WNDN

=
o

22124291
22182984
36877793
89297642
92984657
54518667
92419563
92043116
36891497
92253194
92031657

Bracket, SRG
Bracket, HSRG
Screw

Cap

Connector
Tube Assembly
Connector
Valve
Connector
Clamp

Hose

P RRPRRPRRPRRERLDIMNDN

22326722

75




Regulation System

9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935,

XP950, XP1060

22326722_076_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35282946 |Hose Assembly 1
2 35284082 |Adaptor 1
3 36896892 |Regulator 12/235, VHP750, MHP825 1
36854149 |Regulator 9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 1
36854495 |Regulator HP935, XP950, XP1060 1
4 35367846 |Adaptor 1
5 36840841 |Valve, Solenoid 1
6 35368927 |Connector 1
7 36840841 |Valve, Solenoid 1
8 36840460 |Adaptor 1
9 36854677 |Heater 1
10 92963529 |Hose Assembly 1
11 35290147 |Adaptor 1
12 95659280 |(Cross 1
13 95953899 |Adaptor 1
14 95757183 |Elbow 1 |Continued.....

76

22326722




9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935,
XP950, XP1060

Regulation System

22326722_076_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

1 ... Continued

15 54496773 |Transducer, Pressure (0-225psi)

16 35290147 |Adaptor 1

17 92042936 |Adaptor 1

18 35279827 |Elbow 1

19 95415667 |Tee 1

20 35282979 |Hose Assembly 1

21 35279827 |Elbow 1

22 35283092 |(Tee 1

23 35367846 |Adaptor 1

24 35324839 |Valve, Ball 1

25 36852499 |Elbow 1

26 35306091 |Adaptor 1

27 35283241 |Hose Assembly 1

28 30898096 |[Screw 2

29 95935029 (Washer 2

30 35119718 |Clip, Hose 2

31 36898104 |Nut 2 |Continued.....

22326722

77




Regulation System

9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935,

XP950, XP1060

22326722_076_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
32 36850691 |Compressor 1 ... Continued
33 22246714 |Adaptor 1
34 35282920 |Hose Assembly 1
35 35248145 |Valve, Check 1
36 35294487 |Adaptor 1
37 35283472 |Adaptor 1
38 36898922 |Sensor, Temperature 1
39 35283282 |Hose Assembly 1
40 35283050 |Tee 3
41 35321983 |Adaptor 1
42 35284082 |Adaptor 1
43 95954293 |(Cross 1
44 35322346 |Orifice 1
45 95930301 |Adaptor 1
46 36920825 |Transducer, Pressure 1 [(0-100psi)

47 95944575 |Nipple 1
48 95940748 |Adaptor 3

78

22326722




Regulation System

22326722_079_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 36840841 |Valve, Solenoid 1
2 35322379 |Valve, Blowdown 1
3 36920825 |Transducer, Pressure 1 |(0-100psi)
4 89298335 |Drop Tube 1
9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935, XP950, XP1060
5 89289185 |Hose Assembly 2
6 95940748 |Adaptor 1
7 95365078 |Adaptor 1
8 35311026 |Hose Assembly 1
9 35323724 |Hose Assembly 1
10 35283092 |(Tee 1
11 35284082 |Adaptor 1 |Continued.....

22326722

79




Regulation System

22326722_079_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
12 95667341 |Nipple 1 .. Continued
13 35302314 |Adaptor 1
14 35368927 |Connector 1
15 36840460 |Adaptor 1
16 95944575 |Nipple 1
17 95930301 |Adaptor 1
18 95954293 |Tee 1
19 35284082 |Adaptor 1
20 35321983 |Adaptor 1
21 35283050 |Tee 1
22 35322346 |Orifice 1
23 35279827 |Elbow 1
24 92042936 |Adaptor 1
25 92080811 |Elbow, Orifice 1

80 22326722




Regulation System

9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235

VHP750, MHP825, HP935, XP950, XP1060

22326722 081_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1-19 | 35072222 |Valve, Unloader 1
1 36722452 |Body 1
2 35328236 |Adaptor 1
3 95765806 |O-Ring 2
4 36722460 |Housing 1
5 35328228 |Bush 1
6 35328244 |Seal 1
7 35328251 |Gasket 1
8 35328269 |Bush 1
9 35592534 |Diaphragm, Unloader Valve 1
10 35327204 |Washer 1
11 35591189 |Cover 1
12 35328210 |Valve 1
13 95263190 |Plug 1
14 35331578 |Grommet 1
15 35331586 |Grommet 1
16 35591163 |Piston 1
17 92697333 |Valve Assembly 1
18 35332683 |Spring 1
19 35332691 |[Spring 1
20 95214524 |Gasket 1
21 92257401 |Plug 1

22326722

81




Regulation System

24

22326722_082_11/04_A

17/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

14
15,16,17,18,19,20,21

40

48,49,62

60,61,62

28

.8
S

el

29 36

47 46

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 92912021 |Rod 1
2 35317700 |Spring 1
3 96735550 |Nut 5
4 89252118 |Bracket 1
5 36889608 |Screw 2
6 36881886 |Nut 2
7 89252126 |Lever 1
8 96719265 |Screw 1
9 95935037 |Washer 1
10 36879195 |Nut 1
11 89201966 |Ball-Joint 1
12 95935029 |Washer 1
13 96701461 |Screw 1
14 89249072 |Cylinder Assembly 1 |Continued.....

82

22326722




Regulation System

24 171235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

14

15,16,17,18,19,20,21

Emmﬁl?ﬁ/@

B ® e
D
40
42 \l

/w45

TR
43 44 / a7 46

48,49,62
] 60,6162
[

22326722_082_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
15 89202188 |Bracket 1 ... Continued
16 92304492 |Nut 4
17 92340058 |Screw 4
18 -

19 92304583 |Washer 8
20 36889608 |Screw 2
21 36881886 |Nut 2
22 89201768 |Bracket 1
23 92118462 |Adaptor 1
24 92079474 |Hose Assembly 2
25 35283050 |(Tee 2
26 36842318 |Valve, Solenoid 1
27 95242442 |Nipple 1 |Continued.....

22326722

83




Regulation System

2 17/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

27 33 g/ 34
L
a Boux” H 2 w®

Lo

47 46
48,49,62
Il 606162

22326722_082_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
28 35325133 |Valve, Safety 1 ... Continued
29 95588505 |(Cross 1
30 35166404 |U-Bolt 1
31 95935029 |Washer 1
32 95923298 |Nut 1
33 95944690 |Tee 1
34 95930301 |Adaptor 1
35 36920825 |Transducer, Pressure 1 |(0-100psi)

36 35284082 |Adaptor 1

37 -

38 35284504 |Hose Assembly 1

39 36841526 |Heater 1

40 35322346 |Orifice 1 |Continued.....
84 22326722




Regulation System

24

22326722_082_11/04_A

M /@ 30,31 32/& 29 36
(D

42 Il 30
=]

17/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

15,16,17,18,19,20,21

40

R4,
38
i
43 44 D;\i
7 47 e
48,49,62
60,61,62

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
41 35306091 |Adaptor 1 .. Continued
42 35282920 |Hose Assembly 1
43 35294487 |Adaptor 1
44 35248145 |Valve, Check 1
45 22246714 |Adaptor 1
46 36850691 |Compressor 1
47 35119718 |Clamp 2
48 36898096 |[Screw 2
49 95935029 |Washer 2
50 95953899 |Reducer 1
51 35283068 |Elbow 2
52 35323724 |Hose Assembly 1
53 - Continued.....

22326722

85




Regulation System

24

22326722_082_11/04_A

17/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

15,16,17,18,19,20,21

40

M /@ 30,31 32/& 29 36
D
42 |l

48,49,62

] 606162
D

.,
=g
“ /\47 46

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
54 92478387 |Adaptor 2 | Continued
55 92956093 |Regulator 1
56 --

57 95415667 |Tee 2
58 --

59 36842300 |Valve, Solenoid 1
60 22130314 |Bracket 1
61 36898096 |Screw 1
62 36898104 |Nut 3
63 95940748 |Adaptor 2
64 35294719 |Hose Assembly 1
65 35290147 |Adaptor 1
66 95659280 |Cross 1
67 36898922 |Sensor, Temperature 1 |[Continued.....

86

22326722




Regulation System

24

22326722_082_11/04_A

M /@ 30,31 32/& 29 36
(D

42 Il 30
=]

17/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

15,16,17,18,19,20,21

40

R4,
38
i
43 44 D;\i
7 47 e
48,49,62
60,61,62

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
68 35306091 |Adaptor 1 .. Continued
69 54765946 |Switch 1
70 95757183 |Elbow 1
71 35290147 |Adaptor 1
72 92042936 |Adaptor 2
73 92415363 |Adaptor 1
74 92101054 |Valve, Check 1
75 92042936 |Adaptor 2
76 54718432 |Hose Assembly 2
77 92971803 |Tee 1
78 35283282 |Hose Assembly 2
79 95938114 |Adaptor 1
80 22231476 |Scavenge Tube 1 |Continued.....

22326722

87




Regulation System

24

22326722_082_11/04_A

17/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

15,16,17,18,19,20,21

41@30,3132/& 29
m
42 |l

40

48,49,62

60,61,62

ﬂj/s .
sk
“ /\47 46

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
81 S T A Continued
82 92955244 |Adaptor, Orifice 1
83 35283282 |Hose Assembly 1
84 35283092 |Tee 1
85 35367846 |Adaptor 1
86 35324839 |Valve, Ball 1
87 36852499 |Elbow 1
88 35283241 |Hose Assembly 1
89 92892959 |Valve, Auto Blowdown 1
90 92971811 |Adaptor, Orifice 1
91 92042936 |Adaptor 1
92 92079479 |Hose Assembly 1
93 36854677 |Heater 1

88

22326722




9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935,
XP950, XP1060

Regulation System

17/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

10 —

00G==c= om0 ()

¢

[
[N

22326722_089_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1-8 54571765 |Valve, Minimum Pressure 1
9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935, XP950, XP1060
1 89286785 |Body 1
2 92044098 |Piston 1
3 92061944 |Housing 1
4 35579630 |Plug 1
5 35279942 |0O-Ring 1
6 35318161 |Spring 1
7 95823688 |0O-Ring 2
8 92032648 |Spacer 1
9 35375385 |Screw 4
10 92892975 |Valve, Minimum Pressure
17/235, 21/215, SHP825, XHP750, XHP650 1
11 92951075 |[Kit, Minimum Pressure Valve
17/235, 21/215, SHP825, XHP750, XHP650 1

22326722

89




Instrumentation/Electrical System

Vi

)

\\
e N
; \\ \\L @
- O
E A\

DT
\
/

2T, BT, £
27/,
<\
AN
/
=
v

L
N
2T
//25'/
. {
j |
A\
-
N
H
w
/[c

\

A
Y
\

VAR

L5

g\
Y.

=
&I/

5
Q

22326722_090_11/04_A

H
o
2 /
"/
/
J/
/
\

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

1 22105571 |Panel 1

2 22105639 |Gauge, Pressure 1 |(300psi)
36841468 |Gauge, Pressure 1 ((600psi)

3 36852622 |Light 1

4 22113880 |Bulb, Light 1

5 22055883 |Tachometer Alternator 1

6 54766704 |Hourmeter 1

7 22105613 |Gauge, Temperature (Discharge) 1 |S/N 332157 - 336844
35604115 |Gauge, Temperature (Discharge) 1 |[S/N 336845 - 339151
22327266 |Gauge, Temperature (Discharge) 1 |S/N 339152 ->

8 36841153 |Gauge, Voltmeter 1

9 22050991 |Gauge, Fuel 1

10 22134118 |Switch, Start 1

11 22277057 |Gauge, Pressure 1 |S/N 332157 - 336844
36870590 |Gauge, Pressure 1 |S/N 336845 - 339151
22277057 |Gauge, Pressure 1 |S/N 339152 ->

12 22105621 |Gauge, Water Temperature 1 |S/N 332157 - 336844
35604115 |Gauge, Water Temperature 1 |[S/N 336845 - 339151
22327266 |Gauge, Water Temperature 1 |S/N 339152 ->

13 22050553 |Light Module 1 |Continued.....

22326722




Instrumentation/Electrical System

N
Z\jﬁ

-

Y74

S S

A

2T

\
47,
/.
/

N

A
I/
N
% (B S
\
8 \
7
@/ /
//
//
/
/
\

RN
27

S~

21
27

22326722_090_11/04_A

-

o

\
28
-

-

(=4

-
-
s
-

<=
N N

P
/\/
~

\
L

® 25

>Ho
Q

-

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
14 22053896 |Switch, Light 1 .. Continued
15 22054142 |Cover 4
16 22054076 |Switch, Push after Warm Up 1
17 22054050 |[Switch, Heater 1
18 22055800 |Decal 1
19 22054159 |Nut 2
20 22173579 |[Wedge Controller 1
21 36840908 |[Hinge 1
22 22105134 |[Support 1
23 -

24 35603349 |Latch 1
25 95935037 |Washer 1
26 35273366 |Nut 1
27 89303127 |Button, Emergency Stop 1
28 89303135 |Contact Modules, Emergency Stop 2
29 36844124 |Fastener - 1/4 Turn 3
30 35369180 |Retainer 3
31 35314582 |Receptacle, Fastener 3

22326722

91



Instrumentation/Electrical System

22326722_092_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 96745807 |Screw 8
2 88152392 |Hinge 2
3 22099477 |Cover, SRG 1
22099469 |Cover, HSRG 1
4 22099584 |Latch, SRG 1
22101067 |Latch, HSRG 1
5 22101059 |Hinge Bracket, HSRG 1
6 92398106 |Nut 12 |Continued.....
92 22326722




Instrumentation/Electrical System

22326722 092_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
7 92341981 |Washer 8 ... Continued
8 92776749 |Stud 4
9 36844975 |Battery 2
10 88114954 |Clamp 2
11 36896975 |Switch 1
12 54511282 |Cable 1
13 54658331 |Cable 1
14 54658323 |Cable 1
15 35258789 |Cable 1
22326722 93




17/235, 21/215

SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

Option - Pressure Reducer

22326722_094_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 92956952 |Valve, Pressure Reducer 1
2 54575972 |Tube Assembly 1
3 92957091 |Gauge, Pressure 1
4 92956945 |Adaptor 1
94 22326722




Option - 1Q LP

9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235

VHP750, MHP825, HP935, XP950, XP1060

22326722_095_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 54575980 |Tube Assembly 1
2 54709944 |Aftercooler 1
3 54635602 |Tube Assembly 1
4 54635610 |Tube Assembly 1
5 92864115 |Seal 2
6 91112201 |Separator, Water 1
7 54635586 |Valve, Check 1
8 54576079 |Valve 1
8a 54592001 |Plate, Valve 1
8b 95928321 |Washer 2
8c 54591961 |Handle, Valve 1
8d 96702055 |Screw 1
9 54576012 |Tube Assembly 1
10 92451962 |Filter 1
10a | 54739057 |Element 1
11 92452192 |Filter 1
1l1a | 54739065 |Element 1
12 91198671 |Kit - Fixing 2
22326722 95




9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935, XP950, XP1060

Option - 1Q

22326722_096_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

1 22162572 |Harness 1

2 36899615 |Indicator 1

3 36899599 |Indicator 1

4 35335715 |Tube (Nylon) AR

5 54640255 |Gauge, Pressure 1

6 35323724 |Hose Assembly 1

7 35225093 |Clip, Retaining 1

8 55571450 |Panel 1

9 35283480 |Hose Assembly 1

10 54578711 |Manifold 1

11 35221639 |Clip, Retaining 2

12 35282987 |Hose Assembly 1

13 35311471 |Hose Assembly 3

14 54578869 |Tube Assembly 1

15 35322379 |Valve, Blowdown 1

16 54579404 |Hose Assembly 1 |Continued.....

96

22326722




Option - 1Q

9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935, XP950, XP1060

22326722_096_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
17 54598784 |Adaptor 4 .. Continued
18 95934774 |Screw 4
19 95365078 |Adaptor 3
20 36889608 |Screw 6
21 93186278 |Adaptor 1

2la | 35324987 |Nut 1
22 35284082 |Adaptor 5
23 35367846 |Adaptor 1
24 54592167 |Orifice 3
25 89292411 |Adaptor 3
26 35279934 |Adaptor 1
27 36898096 |[Screw 1
28 92902733 |Elbow 4
29 35369370 |Elbow 4
30 95953493 |Nipple 2
31 95935599 |Coupling 2

22326722




Option - Oil/Air Piping (Aftercooler)

9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935, XP950, XP1060

22326722_098_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 54575980 |Tube Assembly 1
2 54709944 |Aftercooler 1
3 46355602 |Tube Assembly 1
4 54635610 |Tube Assembly 1
5 91112201 |Separator, Water 1
6 89292411 |Adaptor 1
7 95944575 |Nipple 1
8 95940748 |Adaptor 2
9 54401583 |Tube Assembly 1
10 92864115 |(Seal 2
11 54576079 |Valve 1
1la | 54592001 |Plate, Valve 1
11b | 95928321 |Washer 2
11c | 54591961 |Handle, Valve 1
11d | 96702055 |Screw 1 |Continued.....
98 22326722




9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935, XP950, XP1060

Option - Oil/Air Piping (Aftercooler)

22326722_098_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
12 54576012 |Tube Assembly 1 .. Continued
13 54635586 |Valve, Check 1
14 36844579 |Y-Strainer 1
15 37081528 |Orifice 1
16 35284082 |Adaptor 1
17 22285795 |Hose Assembly 1
18 54578869 |Tube Assembly 1
19 95365078 |Connector 1
20 35367846 |Adaptor 1
21 35322379 |Valve, Blowdown 1
22 35248319 |Orifice 1
23 35279934 |Connector 1
24 35283081 |Hose Assembly 1
25 35279934 |Elbow 1

22326722

99




12/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

Option - 1Q Dual Filter

22326722 100_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 54576004 |Tube Assembly 1
2 54709944 |Aftercooler 1
3 54635602 |Tube Assembly 1
4 35335124 |Connector 2
5 54731617 |Separator, Water 1
6 54731625 |Filter, Primary 1
7 54739008 |[Kit, Water Separator Mounting 1
7a 22068845 |Spacer, Filter Port 1
7b 22243141 |O-Ring, 1Q Filter Spacer 2
7c 22243158 |0O-Ring, 1Q Filter 1
7d N.S.S Tie Rod, 1Q Filter Assembly 2
8 54738992 |Filter, Secondary 1
9 22290019 |[Tube Assembly 1
10 54635586 |Valve, Check 1
11 54571450 |Plate, Aftercooler 1
12 36889608 |Screw 6
13 36881886 |Nut 6
14 54576079 |Valve 1

14a | 54592001 |Plate, Valve 1

14b | 95928321 |Washer 2

14c | 54591961 |Handle, Valve 1

14d | 96702055 |Screw 1
15 54576020 |Tube Assembly 1

100 22326722




12/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

Option - 1Q Dual Filter

22326722_101_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 22162572 |Harness 1
2 36899615 |Indicator 1
3 36899599 |Indicator 1
4 35283464 |Elbow 4
5 54640255 |Gauge, Pressure 1
6 35323724 |Hose Assembly 1
7 35225093 |[Clip, Retaining 1
8 35283480 |Hose Assembly 2
9 35283480 |Hose Assembly 1
10 54578711 |Manifold 1
11 35221639 |Clip, Retaining 2
12 35283498 |Hose Assembly 1
13 35311471 |Hose Assembly 3
14 54578869 |Tube Assembly 1
15 35322379 |Valve, Blowdown 1
16 54579404 |Hose Assembly 1
17 35306687 |Elbow 4 |Continued.....

22326722

101



Option - 1Q Dual Filter

12/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

22326722_101_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
18 95934774 |Screw 4 ... Continued
19 95365078 |Adaptor 3
20 36889608 |Screw 6
21 93186278 |Adaptor 1

21a | 35324987 |Nut 1
22 35284082 |Adaptor 5
23 35367846 |Adaptor 1
24 54592167 |Adaptor, Orifice 3
25 95245353 |Adaptor 3
26 35301225 |Elbow 1
27 36898096 |Screw 1
28 35283472 |Connector 1
29 35288034 |Hose Assembly 1
30 35310960 |Hose Assembly 1
31 35323591 |Tee 1
32 95772562 |Nipple 3
33 36844579 |Y-Strainer 3
34 95940748 |Adaptor 3

102 22326722



12/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

e—
14 —‘\/

Option - Oil/Air Piping (Aftercooler)

22326722 103_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 54575980 |[Tube Assembly 1
2 54709944 |Aftercooler 1
3 46355602 |Tube Assembly 1
4 35335124 |Connector 2
5 91112201 |Separator, Water 1
6 95245353 |Adaptor 1
7 95772562 |Nipple 1
8 36844579 |Y-Strainer 1
9 95940748 |Bushing 1
10 37081528 |Orifice 1
11 36841526 |Heater 1 |Continued.....
22326722 103




Option - Oil/Air Piping (Aftercooler)

12/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

22326722_103_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
12 36847853 |Tie 1 ... Continued
13 35284082 |Connector 1
14 22285795 |Hose Assembly 1
15 54578869 |Tube Assembly 1
16 22290027 |Tube Assembly 1
17 92756832 |Connector 2
18 54635586 |Valve, Check 1
19 95365078 |Connector 1
20 35367846 |Adaptor 1
21 35322379 |Valve, Blowdown 1
22 35248319 |Orifice 1 |[Continued.....

104 22326722



12/235, 21/215
SHP825, XHP750, XHP650

e—
14 —‘\/

Option - Oil/Air Piping (Aftercooler)

22326722 103_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
23 35283472 |Connector 1 .. Continued
24 35283498 |Hose Assembly 1
25 35301225 |Elbow 1
26 36889608 |Screw 3
27 36881886 |Nut 3
28 54576079 |Valve 1
28a | 54592001 |Plate, Valve 1
28b | 95928321 |Washer 2
28c 54591961 |Handle, Valve 1
28d | 96702055 |Screw 1
29 54576020 |Tube Assembly 1

22326722

105



Option - Flashing Light (Low Fuel Shutdown)

22326722_106_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 22254403 |Light 2
2 35285162 |Bulb, Light 2
3 22255137 |Harness 1
4 89299382 |Decal 1
*5 93524007 |Base, Cable Tie 10
*6 92434315 |Tie, Cable 10
* Not Illustrated
106 22326722




Option - Spark Arrestor

22326722_107_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 89298855 |Arrestor, Spark 1
2 24906919 |Bracket 2
3 36881886 |Nut 8
4 95928255 |Plug 1
5 92276096 |Mount 4
6 89299242 |Raincap 1
7 22334650 |[Pipe 1
8 22334635 |Pipe 1
9 35307131 |[Clamp 1
10 89298889 |Clamp 2
11 35279025 |Screw 4
12 36787026 |Band, Mounting 2
13 36889608 |Screw 4
14 36881886 |Nut 4
15 36787034 |Tube 1

22326722

107




Option - Overspeed Valve

22326722_108_11/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

=

OO ~NOULhr~WNDN

35123496
89299440
22329916
35161025
22333538
92808591
22333512
36897668
22333520

Clamp
Connector
Offset

Clamp
Connector
Chalwyn Valve
Reducer
Clamp
Connector

PNVNRPEPNAMREN

611

6 X5
5”

41!

108

22326722




Option - Worklights

b@@a
e &

o= [

\p
Q LT
G~

EEEE@
/7 )

=7 =7 0= =~

22326722 109_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 89393150 |Light 2
2 89303143 |[Bulb, Light 2
3 22351019 |Switch 1
*4 22350839 |Harness, Lights 1
*5 93524007 |Base, Cable Tie 10
*6 92434315 |Tie, Cable 10

* Not lllustrated

22326722

109




S AN
@ggg 1

Option - Service Lights

22326722_110_11/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 89303275 |Light 3
2 22351019 |Switch Rocker 1
3 89303226 |Bracket 3
4 22350847 |Harness 1
*5 93524007 |Base, Cable Tie 10
*6 92799378 |Tie, Cable 10
* Not Illustrated
110 22326722




Option - Dual Pressure

9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935,
XP950, XP1060

22326722_111_11/04_A

Standard Regulation System

9/230, 9/270, 9/300, 12/235
VHP750, MHP825, HP935,
XP950, XP1060

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35283084 |(Tee 2
2 35279827 |Elbow 1
3 35367846 |Connector 1
4 95940748 |Bush, Reducing 2
5 36840841 |Valve, Solenoid 1
6 95667341 |Nipple 1
7 36854149 |Pressure Regulator 1
8 36854677 |Heater 1
9 35284082 |Adaptor 1
10 35283282 |Hose Assembly 1
11 22339683 |Harness 1
12 22054084 |Switch 1

*13 | 54773791 |Decal for LP/HP Regulator 1

* Not lllustrated

22326722

111




21/215, 17/235
XHP750, XHP650, SHP825

Option - Dual Pressure

Standard Regulation System
21/215, 17/235
XHP750, XHP650, SHP825 3

22326722_112_11/04_A

11

12

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35283092 |Tee 2
2 35283068 |Elbow 1
3 35323724 |Hose Assembly 1
4 35284082 |Adaptor 1
5 95940748 |Bush, Reducing 2
6 36840841 |Valve, Solenoid 1
7 95667341 |Nipple 1
8 92956093 |Pressure Regulator 1
9 36854677 |Heater 1
10 35367846 |Adaptor 1
11 22339683 |Harness 1
12 22054084 |Switch 1
*13 | 22130314 |Bracket 1
*14 | 54773791 |Decal for LP/HP Regulator 1
* Not lllustrated
112 22326722




Recommended Parts

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

[N =
NOoO D WNBRE

NOoO o WDNE

~

~

22354393
22177737
22177711
36860336

22354385
22177737
22177711
22177745
36860336
89288971

22354377
22177737
22177711
22177745
36860336
89288971
89288989

22354369
22177737
22177711
22177745
36860336
89288971
89288989
89202022

22354351
22177737
22177711
22177745
36860336
89288971
89288989
89285161

Kit - 0-50 Hours
Filter, Oil (Engine)
Filter, Fuel (Primary)
Filter, Oil (Airend)

Kit - 500 Hours

Filter, Oil (Engine)
Filter, Fuel (Primary)
Filter, Coolant (Engine)
Filter, Oil (Airend)
Filter, Air (Primary)

Kit - 1000 Hours

Filter, Oil (Engine)
Filter, Fuel (Primary)
Filter, Coolant (Engine)
Filter, Oil (Airend)
Filter, Air (Primary)
Filter, Air (Safety)

SHP, XHP, Kit - 2000 Hours
Filter, Oil (Engine)

Filter, Fuel (Primary)

Filter, Coolant (Engine)
Filter, Oil (Airend)

Filter, Air (Primary)

Filter, Air (Safety)

Element, Separator

HP, XP, MHP, VHP, Kit - 2000 Hours
Filter, Oil (Engine)

Filter, Fuel (Primary)

Filter, Coolant (Engine)

Filter, Oil (Airend)

Filter, Air (Primary)

Filter, Air (Safety)

Element, Separator

NNNR R R R NNBR R R R N R R

P NNNRRR R

RPNNNRRR R

22326722

113



Glossary of Non-lllustrated Items

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

* Not lllustrated

T Option

Adaptor

Adaptor, Orifice
Base, Cable Tie

Bolt

Bracket

Bush, Reducing
Bulb, Light

Cap

Capscrew Socket Head
Connector

Coupling

Elbow

Fuse

Guard

Harness

Holder, Manual

Kit - Internal Manuals
Locknut

Locknut, Nylon
Lockwasher

Manual, Operation and Maintenance with Parts
Catalogue

Manual, Operation and Maintenance
Manual, Parts Catalogue
Nipple

Nut

O-Ring

Plug

Reducer

Screen, Security
Screw

Screw, Self Tapping
Setscrew

Silencer

Tee

Tie, Cable

Valve, Ball

Washer

Washer, Nylon
Washer, Spring

114

22326722




Fasteners Index

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |[(DIMENSIONS/NOTES
AF 95470993 |Bolt 3/8" UNC X 1”
Al 39155239 |Bolt M10 X 60
BC 92311703 |Bolt M16 X 100
BD 92419886 |Bolt M16 X 110
BG 92280965 |Bolt M16 X 70
BI 92495597 |Bolt M16 X 90
BM 92391358 |Bolt M20 X 90
CA 95792321 |Bolt 3/8" UNC X 2"
Cé6 96716105 |Setscrew M8 X 12
Cc7 96706254 |Setscrew M16 X 35
C8 96705983 |Setscrew M10 X 35
C9 96706262 |Setscrew M16 X 45
DI 35272541 |Bolt M16 X 40
D2 96712179 |Setscrew M12 X 35
D3 92972140 |Setscrew M8 X 16
D5 93500726 |Capscrew Socket Head M6 X 16
D9 88120100 |Bolt M10 X 130
EN 92421411 |Capscrew Socket Head M8 X 25
FV 95055349 |Capscrew Socket Head 3/8"” UNC X 1”
GQ 92311695 |Locknut M16
HB 95209367 |Lockwasher 1/4
HI 92061332 |Lockwasher M10
HO 92304682 |Lockwasher M12
HS 92359371 |Lockwasher M16
HV 92391374 |Lockwasher M20
IB 92061324 |Lockwasher M8
ID 92304666 |Lockwasher M8

Il 92304674 |Lockwasher M10
10 92821677 |Washer, Spring M22
JE 92274828 |Nut 1/4” UNF
JP 92304526 |Nut M10
JR 90103854 |Nut M12
JV 92484880 |Nut M16
JX 92700590 |Nut M20
KD 92304518 |Nut M8
KR 92304575 |Nut M12
KS 92304575 |Nut M12
LF 92398106 |Nut M6
LG 92398114 |Nut M8

MP 92879261 |Screw M5 X 12
MZ | 92096031 |Screw M6 X 16
NJ 35273416 |Screw M8 X 1.25 X 25
OA 92368687 |Screw M6 X 12
OH 92182138 |Screw M10 X 30

Continued.....

22326722

115




Fasteners Index

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |DIMENSIONS/NOTES
..... Continued

Ol 92176114 |Screw M12 X 20

0J 92398627 |Screw M12 X 30

oM 92184811 |Screw M6 X 12

(0]0] 92398122 |Screw M6 X 20

OoP 92179043 |Screw M6 X 25

OQ | 92398130 |Screw M8 X 20

OR 92101112 |Screw M8 X 25

PC 50763325 |Bolt M20 X 70

PE 92972157 |Screw M8 X 20

PM 35144336 |Screw 5/16” UNC X 3/4”
Pz 35536304 |Screw M10 X 25

QK 95251138 |Setscrew 3/8" UNC X 1.25"
QN 95214938 |Setscrew 5/16" UNC X 1"
QR 95215000 |Setscrew 5/8" X 1.75”
QX 92304393 |Setscrew M10 X 20

Qz 92304401 |Setscrew M10 X 25

RC 92304427 |Setscrew M10 X 50

RE 92304435 |Setscrew M12 X 25

RF 90103185 |Setscrew M12 X 30

RH 92280973 |Setscrew M12 X 35

RT 92280940 |Setscrew M16 X 40

RW | 39136346 |Setscrew M20 X 35

RX 92341239 |Setscrew M20 X 40

SH 92341973 |Setscrew M6 X 25

SJ 92339688 |Setscrew M6 X 35

SP 92304369 |Setscrew M8 X 35

UE 92304443 |Setscrew M12 X 40

uo 92896158 |Screw M10 X 30

VP 92061498 |Washer M10

VU 92304625 |Washer M12

VW | 92329341 |Washer M12

VZ 92359363 |Washer M16

WB | 92340439 |Washer M20

WD | 92304583 |Washer M5

WE | 39145008 |Washer M6

WG | 92341981 |Washer M6

WH | 92061480 |Washer M8

Wi 92304609 |Washer M8

WL | 92272756 |Washer 1/4”

YU 92304625 |Washer M12

1CF | 96708337 |Bolt

116 22326722




Tube Fitting Index

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
AA 92042936 |Adaptor 3/8" BSPP - 6JIC
AAA | 92756832 |Adaptor 2" BSPT - 32JIC
AAB | 54635594 |Adaptor 21/2” UNF - 32JIC
AB 35283076 |Adaptor 9/16” UNF - 6JIC
AC 92123215 |Adaptor 3/4" BSPP - 12JIC
AE 95310116 |Adaptor 1 1/8" UNF - 6JIC
AH 92478387 |Adaptor 1/4” BSPT - 6JIC
AP 92394295 |Adaptor 6 - 4JIC

AQ 92173780 |Adaptor 1/4” BSPP - 6JIC
AR 92420058 |Adaptor 3/4” UNF - 6JIC

AX 92415363 |Adaptor 1/4" - 1/8" BSPT

BA 92087840 |Adaptor 1 1/2" BSPP - 24JIC
BB 92895317 |Adaptor 2" BSPP - 32JIC
BG 92788918 |Bush, Reducing 9/16” UNF - 1/4” BSP
BV 92905207 |Adaptor 1 1/2" BSPP - 24JIC
BY | 93152593 |Adaptor 1 1/4” BSPP - 6JIC
CQ | 92344423 |Adaptor 1/4” BSPP - 1/4” BSPT
CW | 88153721 |Adaptor 1/4” BSPP - 4JIC
DAA | 92086149 |Connector 1/4" NPT - 6JIC
DAB | 35279934 |Elbow 1/4” NPT - 6JIC

DAl | 92419563 |Connector 1/2" BSPT - 8JIC-
EE 92118462 |Connector 1/8" BSPT - 6JIC
FA 95371241 |Connector 2 1/2" UNF - 32JIC
FB 35283472 |Connector 1/4” NPTF - 4JIC
FH 92984657 |Connector 3/3" BSPT - 8JIC

Fl 88100284 |Connector 2" BSPP - 32JIC

FK 95978235 |Connector 9/16” UNF - 6JIC
FO 92098235 |Adaptor, SW Nut 6 JIC

GB 92395508 |Elbow 3/4" BSPP - 12JIC
Gl 92394261 |Elbow 1/4” BSPT - 6JIC
GJ 92080811 |Elbow, Orifice

GK | 35279827 |Elbow 9/16” UNF - 6JIC
HW | 35301225 |Elbow 1/8" NPT - 4JIC

1J 92253889 |Elbow 3/4" BSPT

JB 35283084 |Tee, SW Nut Run 6JIC

JD 35279850 |Tee 9/16” UNF - 6JIC
JO 92971803 |Tee 1/4” BSPP - 6JIC
JZ 35283092 |Tee, SW Nut Branch 6JIC

KE 92079532 |Tee 1/4” BSPP - 6JIC
LH 92902733 |Elbow, Push in 1/8" BSPP 6MM

LL 89244008 |Elbow, Push in 1/8" NPT 6MM

LQ 35283068 |Elbow, SW Nut 6JIC

LS 39137534 |Elbow 0.5

MT | 92293661 |O-Ring 1/4” BSPP

Continued.....
22326722 117




Tube Fitting Index

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
..... Continued

OH | 39483888 |Plug 1/4” BSPP

OR | 92257351 |Plug 1/2” BSPT

QH 92971811 |Adaptor, Orifice

QP | 89252845 |Adaptor, Orifice 3.5MM

QQ | 89252837 |Adaptor, Orifice 3/8” - 6JIC

Qs 89298145 |Adaptor, Orifice

QT 92955244 |Adaptor, Orifice 1.0MM

QU | 92101054 |Adaptor, Orifice 1/4” BSPP

QX 54592176 |Adaptor, Orifice

RF 92294461 |Valve, Ball 3/4" BSP

SA | 39137526 |Fitting, Barbed

TO | 92354380 |(Bush, Reducing 1/2” - 1/4”

TV | 92420058 |Bush, Reducing 3/4” UNF - 6JIC

TW | 54579172 |Bush, Reducing 3" BSPP - 2 1/2” SAE

TX 89292411 |Bush, Reducing 1" -1/4” BSPT

TY | 89291900 |Bush, Reducing 12JIC - 4JIC

UB | 92394352 |Nut 9/16” UNF - 6JIC

UE | 93166593 |Nut, Cap 3/8”" BSPP 6MM

WL 88114640 |Elbow 1/8" BSPT - 2.8MM

WZ | 54636733 |Elbow 2" BSPT - 32JIC

XA | 92255934 |Nipple 3/4” BSPT

Xl 88125414 |Nipple 2" BSPT

XO | 54398250 |[Nipple, Reducer 1-1/2" BSPT

YA | 35296227 |Reducer 8JIC - 6JIC

YC 92178524 |Coupling 3/4” BSPT

YQ 92513183 |Silencer 3/8" BSPT

118 22326722




WORD INDEX

Symbols
(0-200PSI) vt v i 78
(0-225PSi) oo 77
(17/235
21/215) (SHP825
XHP750
XHP650) ......... .o 67
(9/230
9/270
9/300
12/235) .. 67
(HP935
VHP750
MHP825
XP1060) . ...t 67
*Notlllustrated .......................... 114
TOption ... . . 114
CPN
0-100PSi « vt 79
17/235
21/215
SHP825
XHP750
XHP650 .. ........ ..ot 89
A 108
B 108
B 108
BOOPSI ..ot 90
9/230
9/270
9/300
12/235 ... 79, 89
A
Actuator
HydraulicSurge ....................... 20

Adaptor 47, 65, 66, 69, 71, 74,76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81,
83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 94, 97, 98, 99, 102, 103, 104,
111, 112, 114, 117

Orifice ................... 88, 102, 114, 118

SWNUt ... 117
Adjuster . ... .. 11
Aftercooler . ................... 95, 98, 100, 103
Air Intake System ................... 60, 61, 62
Airbox

HSRG ... . 52

SRG .. 52
Airend (Bare) . ... 34

Airend Assembly . 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42,
43, 44, 45

Airend Pipework ................. 46, 47, 48, 49
Angle

CoolerSeal .................iiiinn. 50
Arrestor

Spark ... 107

Assembly

Fan Support .......... ... ... .. 33
Axle Assembly

Front ... ... ... . . . . 20, 24

Rear ...... ... . .. . . . 20, 24
B
Baffle ........... ... .. . . 54
Bail

Lifting ... 51
Ball-doint ........... .. ... . ... .. 82
Band

Mounting .................uvinn. 63, 107
Bar

Bumper ... . 27
Base ........ .. 20, 24

CableTie ............... 106, 109, 110, 114
Battery ........ .. . 93
Battery Connection ........................ 29
Beam ........ .. .. 10

RearAxle ......... ... ... .. . ... .... 12
Bearing

Bronze .......... .. . . .. . . . ... 14, 15

INnner . ...... . . . 9,11

Outer ... 9,11
Bearing Cone

Inner . ... . . . 18, 22

outer ... 19, 23
Belt

DrivVe .. 31
Blade

Fan . ... 31
Body ......... .. 15, 81, 89
Bolt

Bye ... 51, 54

U 18, 84
Box

Pintle ....... ... ... ... . . 15
Bracket

HSRG ... . 75

LeftHand ............................ 27

LH . 40

Parking Brake

LeftHand ......................... 25
RightHand ........................ 25

RH .. 40

RightHand ........................... 27

SRG .. 75
Brake A

LeftHand ............................ 29

RightHand ........................... 29
Brake Actuating Lever Kit

LeftHand ............................ 22

RightHand ........................... 22
Brake Assembly

LeftHand ......................... 18, 22

RightHand ........................ 18, 22

Parts Book 119



WORD INDEX

Brake B

LeftHand ............................ 30

RightHand ........................... 30
Brake Cylinder Kit

LeftHand ............................ 18

RightHand ........................... 18
Brake MagnetKit ......................... 22
Brake Shoe & Lining Kit

LeftHand ............... ... ... ....... 18

RightHand ........................... 18
Brake Shoe and Lining Kit . ................. 22
Brake Spring Kit . ....... .. ... ... . ... ... 19
Bulb

Light .................... 90, 106, 109, 114
Bush ........ . . . 81

Reducing ........ 47,111, 112, 114, 117, 118
Button

Emergency Stop . ......... .. oo 91
C
Cable ........ ... 25, 93

Brake . ... 14

HSRG with ElectricBrake . .. ............. 26
Cable - Not lllustrated . ..................... 26
Cage

SpindleNut ........................ 19, 23
Cap

FuelFiller ......... ... .. ... . ... . . . . ... 65

Grease Fitting .. .................. 8, 10, 14
Capscrew SocketHead ............... 114, 115
Catch(Female) ........... ... ... ... ..., 54
Catch(Male) ............ ... ... i, 54
ChalwynValve .......................... 108
Circlip ... 43
Clip oo 20, 23, 25

Hose ........ .. . 28, 77

Retaining .................. 70, 74, 96, 101

Tube ... 28
COCK .. 66
Collar . . ... 72
COMPressor ..o 78, 85
Conditioner

Coolant ........... .. .. . . 32
Conduit ... 29
Connector

Flexible ............. ... ... ...... . .... 63
Contact Modules

Emergency Stop ........... .. ... ... 91
Cooler

Charge ......... ... . .. 67

Ol v 67
CoolingSystem . ....................... 67, 68
Cotter ... 26
Coupling

Assembly ......... ... ... ... ... 37, 40

Element .......... ... ... ... .. .. ... 37, 40

Cover
HSRG ... 92
Hub ... 911
SRG .. 92
Cover (HA) Machine ....................... 51
Cover (W)Machine ........................ 51
Crank . ... 19, 23
CrOSS .. v e 76, 78, 84, 86
Cylinder Assembly . ........................ 82
D
Decal ........ ... 91, 106
Decal for LP/HP Regulator ............. 111, 112
Diaphragm
UnloaderValve .................. ... ... 81
DOOr . . 53
DoorAssembly ............... ... ... ..... 53
Dowel ........ ... ... i 41, 42, 43
Drawbar . ....... ... ... .. ... . . . . . 8,17, 21
Drawbar Assembly ......................... 8
DriveShaft......... .. .. .. .. .. .. . . ... 38
DropTube ........ ... . .. .. 79
Drop-Tube
HSRG ... 65
SRG .. 65
Drum
RearBrake ........... ... i, 11
DUuCt . ..o 53, 61
E
Elbow
Orifice ........ . 80, 117
Pushin ...... ... ... . . . . . 117
SWNUL ... 117
Element .......... ... .. ... ... .. ..., 49, 69, 95
Air Filter (Main) ..................... 60, 61
Air Filter (Safety) .................... 60, 61
Separator ........ .. 113
Element with Gaskets ................... 70, 74
Enclosure ................... 50, 51, 52, 53, 54
Engine Assembly — Cummins QSL9 ....... 31, 32
Engine Cummins 300hp
MHP825
VHP750 ........ ... .. . ..., 31
Engine Cummins 342hp
XP1060
HP935
XHP750 . ...... ... .. ... .. ... 31
Engine Exhaust System .................... 63
Equalizer ......... .. .. . . .. 17, 21
Equalizer Bracket ........... .. ... .. ... .... 26
Expander .......... .. 12
Eye
Lunette ....... ... .. .. . 24
Pintle ... ... .. . . 8

120 Parts Book



WORD INDEX

F
Fan ... . e 31
Fan Drive, Cummins . ...................... 33
Fastener-1/4Turn ..., 91
FastenersiIndex ..................... 115, 116
Ferrule . ....... ... . . . 72
Filter ... .. 95
Al 60, 61
Air (Primary) . ........ . i 113
Air (Safety) ........ .. .. .. .. 113
Coolant (Engine) .. ............. .. 113
Fuel........ ... . . . . . . 31, 65
Fuel (Primary) . ........ ... .. .. ........ 113
Oll ... 31
Oil (Airend) . ....... ... .. 113
Ol (Engine) ......... ... .. 113
Primary ....... .. ... 100
Secondary ......... ... 100
Filter Assembly ..................... 48, 49, 69
Fitting
Barbed ............. ... ... ... .. 118
Grease ... 8, 10, 14
Flange . ... ... . 44, 62
Engine ........ . ... 68
Foam ....................... 55, 56, 57, 58, 59
HSRG ... . 56, 57
SRG ... 56, 57
Foam - High Ambient . ..................... 59
Frame ...... ... .. . . . e 51
Front Axle Assembly .. .......... ... .. ....... 9
Front Hub Assembly . .......... ... ... ....... 9
Fuel System .............. ... .. .. ..... 65, 66
Fuel Tank Assembly . ...................... 65
Fuse ...... . . . . e 114
G
Gauge
Fuel ... . 90
OilLevel ...... ... .. .. .......... 70,72, 74
Pressure ................... 90, 94, 96, 101
Temperature (Discharge) ................ 90
Voltmeter ......... ... .. . . . 90
Water Temperature .................... 90
GearCase . ... e 36, 38
Gear-Set (Referto Table) .......... 36, 38, 41, 45
Glossary of Non-lllustrated Items ............ 114
Grease Cap . .....ov i 19, 23
Grease CapPlug ...................... 19, 23
Ground Point Connection . .................. 29
Guard
Bottom ....... ... . . ... 36
TOP o 36
H
Handle . ......... ... .. . .. 24
ParkingBrake ............... ... ....... 14
Valve ......... ... .. ... ... 95, 98, 100, 105

Handrail ............. ... .. .. ... ... ...... 50
Hanger
Center ... 17, 21
Front ... ... ... . . . 17, 21
Rear ...... ... . .. . . . 17, 21
Harness . ... .. 29, 96, 101, 106, 110, 111, 112, 114
Lights ......... ... . 109
Heater ................ 76, 84, 88, 103, 111, 112
High AmbientMuffler . ...................... 64

High Speed Running Gear 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23,
24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30

Hinge ........ . ... . ... ... ... 53, 91, 92
Hinge Bracket
HSRG ... e 92
Holder ...... ... .. . .. . . . . . 12
Manual ........... ... .. ... ... ... ... 114
Hook
Safety ....... ... 16
Horton FanDrive . ......................... 32
Hourmeter ......... ... ... . . ... . .. . .. . ... 90
Housing ............... 34, 35, 39, 41, 43, 81, 89
HP
XP
MHP
VHP
Kit- 2000 Hours ............ 113
HP935
XP950
XP1060 .. ... 76
HSRG with Hydraulic Brake. ................. 26
Hub ... . 33, 37, 40
Hub Assembly ......................... 19, 22
Hydraulic Parking Brake Cable doesnot .. ... ... 26
I
Indicator .. ........... .. ... ... 72,96, 101
Air Restriction . ..................... 60, 62

Instrumentation/Electrical System . . .. 90, 91, 92, 93

J
Jack

Extended Leg Assembly .............. 19, 23
K
Key ... . 35, 36, 38, 39, 41, 43
Kit

Minimum Pressure Valve ................ 89

Water Separator Mounting .............. 100
Kit-0-50Hours . ....... ... . 113
Kit-1000 Hours ........ ... ... 113
Kit-500Hours . ....... ... 113
Kit-FixXing ........ i 95
Kit-InternalManuals ..................... 114

Parts Book 121



WORD INDEX

L
Latch . ... o 15, 91
HSRG ... . 92
SRG ... 92
Left
FrontAxleStub ......................... 9
Lever . ... 16, 44, 82
Light .................... 27, 90, 106, 109, 110
LeftHand ............................ 27
LicensePlate ......................... 30
Rear
LeftHand ......................... 30
RightHand ........................ 30
RightHand ............. ... ... ........ 27
Side
Left Hand
Front ....... ... . ... ... .. ... 29
Rear
LeftHand ...................... 30
Right Hand
Front ....... ... .. ... . ... .. ... 29
Rear ............ ... ... .. ... 30
LightModule ........ . ... ... .. . . .. ... 20
LinK ..o 18, 22
LOCK .. 54
Lock Washer ........ ... ... ... 66
Locknut
Nylon ... . 114
Lockwasher ........... ... ... .. ...... 114, 115
M
Manifold .......... ... .. ... .. ..... 49, 96, 101
Manual
Operation and Maintenance ............. 114
Operation and Maintenance with Parts Catalogue
114
Parts Catalogue ...................... 114
Mount ..................... 31, 35, 40, 63, 107
Muffler . ... 64
N
Nipple
Reducer ........ ... .. .. .. 118
Nut
Adaptor . .......... ... . . 16
Cap oo 118
Gland ......... ... .. . 72
Wheel ....... ... .. . . 9,11
Nutsert . ......... 64
@)
Offset . ... . 108
Oil/Air Piping ........... 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75
Option-Dual Pressure . ................ 111, 112
Option-Flashing Light (Low Fuel Shutdown) . ... 106
Option-1Q ... ... 96, 97
Option-1Q Dual Filter .. ............ 100, 101, 102

Option-IQPL .......... ... ... . . 95
Option-Oil/Air Piping (Aftercooler) . .98, 99, 103, 104,
105

Option-Overspeed Valve ................... 108
Option-Pressure Reducer ................... 94
Option-Service Lights ..................... 110
Option-Spark Arrestor . .................... 107
Option-Worklights . ....................... 109
Orifice ........... 34, 78, 80, 84, 97, 99, 103, 104
O-Ring
IQFilter ... ... 100
IQFilterSpacer ....................... 100
P
Panel
Baffle Fan
Orifice ........ .. i 51
Cover
LeftHand ......................... 52
RightHand ........................ 50
HSRG ........ .. i 52, 53, 54
Instrument Box ........................ 53
LeftHand ............................ 50
Orifice ........ ..o 50
RightHand ........................... 50
Orifice ........ .. i 50
Roof MufflerHA . ... ... ... ... ....... 52
SRG ... 52, 53, 54
Pickup
MagSpeed .............. i, 32
Pin ... ... . L 8, 16, 20, 23, 26, 37, 40
Ball ...... ... ... . 10
Cotter ... ... 9,11, 16
KiNg . oo 9
Large . ... 15
Locating ............c.couveiiinny 34, 36, 39
Small .......... ... . 15
Pin and Chain Assembly ................. 20, 24
Pintle Box Assembly ....................... 14
PintleEye .......... .. .. . . i, 20
Pipe ..... ... 60, 63, 69, 73, 107
Flexible ......... .. ... . . ... . . .. 74
Piston ......... .. .. ... . ... .. ... 42, 45, 81, 89
Plate ............... 8, 18, 22, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45
Adaptor ........... ... . 40
Aftercooler .......... ... .. .. .. ... ... 100
Retaining ....................... 39, 41, 45
RotationStop ............. ... ... ....... 8
Valve .......... ... .. ..... 95, 98, 100, 105
Pressure Regulator ................... 111, 112
Pulley . ... 32
Pump ... 42
R
Radiator . ....... ... ... . . . 67
Radiator & Cooler Assembly ................. 67
Raincap .............. . ..., 63, 64, 107

122 Parts Book



WORD INDEX

Ratchet

Brake ........ ... .. .. .. 14
Rear Axle Assembly .................... 11, 16
Receptacle

Fastener ......... ... . ... .. . .. .. . ... .. 91
Recommended Parts ..................... 113
Reducer ................. 66, 85, 108, 114, 118

Regulation System 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84,
85, 86, 87, 88, 89

Regulator ......... ... ... ... ... . .. . . ... 86
Regulator 12/235
VHP750
MHP825 . ... ... . 76
Regulator 9/230
9/270
9/300
76
require items 13
14andl5 ... ... 26
Retainer .......... ... .. . .. . .. .. ... 33, 34, 91
Right
FrontAxleStub . ....... ... ... ........... 9
Ring
Retaining ......................... 33, 37
Rod ... 16, 82
Track . ... 10
RotorSet ........... ... ... .. .. .. ... 35, 41, 43
S
SIN336845-339151 ......... ... .t 90
SIN339152-> . . ... . 90
Scavenge Tube ................. ... ... ..., 87
Screen
SECUMtY . oo 114
Screw
DrivetoEngine ........................ 31
FantoDrive .......... ... .. ... 31
Self Tapping .............ciiin.. 114
Seal
Grease .......viiii i 18, 22
Shaft ... .. 36
SightGlass ........................... 72
Sender Unit
Fuel Gauge
HSRG ... ... 66
SRG .. 66
Sending Unit
Compressor Discharge .................. 71
Compressor Temperature Gauge . . ........ 73
EngineCoolant ........................ 32
Engine Oil Pressure Gauge .............. 32
Sensor
CoolantLevel .......... ... . ... . ..... 68
Temperature ................. 71,73, 78, 86
Separator
Water .................... 95, 98, 100, 103
Setscrew . ........... ... 46, 114, 115, 116

Shackle

Front ...... .. ... . .. .. 12

Rear ........ ... . . . . . . 13
Shaft

TowBar .......... ... . ... . .. . . 8
ShimSet ....................... 34, 39, 42, 45
Shoe

Brake ........ ... .. . . . ... . 11
SHP

XHP

Kit-2000Hours ................... 113

Sight-Glass ................ ... ... ......... 72
Silencer ....... .. .. 63, 114, 118
Sleeve . ... 67
Spacer

FilterPort ......... ... .. .. ... ... ..... 100
SpindleNut ........................... 19, 23
SpindleWasher . ....................... 19, 23
Spring

Gas ... e 54

Leaf ... .. . 13
Spring Base

Lower . ...... ... 13

Upper . ... 13

Steerable Running Gear 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15,
16

Stem

Valve . ... . 10, 13
Stop

Bumper ...... ... ... 17, 21
Stud .. 44, 62, 93

Wheel ....... .. ... . . . 9,11
Subframe ........ ... ... 17, 21
Support . ... 24, 33, 60, 61, 91
Switch ................... 87, 93, 109, 111, 112

Breakaway ................ ... .. ..., .. 29

Heater .......... ... .. ... .. . . . . ... 91

Light ... . . 91

Oil Pressure ............. ... 47,70

PushafterWarmUp .................... 91

Start ... 90
SwitchRocker ............ ... ... ....... 110
T
Tachometer Alternator . . . ................... 90
Tank

Fuel

HSRG ... . . 65
SRG .. 65

Separator ........... .. 69, 73
Tee

SWNutBranch ....................... 117

SWNuUutRun ............. ... 117
Temperature Gauge .................... 32,71
T e 104

Cable .................. 106, 109, 110, 114
Tie Rod

IQ Filter Assembly . . ................... 100

Parts Book 123



Track Rod Assembly ....................... 10 Y
Transducer YOKE oot 14, 16
Pressure .................... 77,78, 79, 84 Y-Strainer . ... 99, 102, 103
Tube ............. 20, 23, 24, 28, 63, 64, 68, 107
Tube (Nylon) . .......... ... ... .. ....... 65, 96
Tube Assembly 35, 37, 46, 47, 48, 49, 69, 70, 73, 75,
94, 95, 96, 98, 99, 100, 101, 103, 104, 105
Tube FittingIndex .................... 117, 118
Tyre ..o 10, 13, 19, 23
U
Undertray
Front
HSRG.......... =Always use Ingers8-Rand Replacement parts!**
Undertray (F) . ... o 50
Undertray (R) ..., 50
V
Valve ......... 44, 60, 61, 75, 81, 95, 98, 100, 105
AutoBlowdown . ....................... 88

Ball 70, 73, 77, 88, 114, 118
Blowdown 79, 96, 99, 101, 104
Check 74, 78, 85, 87, 95, 99,
100, 104
Minimum Pressure 89
Pressure Reducer
94
Safety 44, 48,
70, 73, 84
Solenoid 76,
79, 83, 86,
111, 112
Thermostatic
69, 73
Unloader 81
Valve Assembly 81
VHP750

MHP825

HP935

XP950
XP1060 ................. 79, 89

W

Washer 8, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 20, 21, 26, 31,
32, 33, 35, 47, 52, 62, 69, 77, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 91,
93, 95, 98, 100, 105, 114, 116

Hub ... 911
Nylon ......... . ... .. ... ... 51, 54, 114
Snubber ....... ... L 17,21, 31, 40
Spring . ... 114, 115
Wedge . ......... . 12
Wedge Controller ......................... 91
Wheel ........... ... .. ... . ... 10, 13, 19, 23
Wheel & Hub Assembly ................. 18, 22
WheelNut ............ ... . ... .. 19, 23
WheelNutClamp ...................... 19, 23
Wheel Stud . .......... ... . ... .. ... 19, 22

124 Parts Book



NUMERICAL INDEX

COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE
" s 22 22093942 ............. 60 22126197 ..., 67 22173579 .ovvivniennn, 91
" e 18 61 22126460 .............. 68 22173868 .............. 61
.............................. 29 22094759 ..............06 22126726 .............. 31 22177711 ...............31
.............................. 30 22097448 ..............52 22127492 .............. 50 ceevreennieennreenneennn 113
.............................. 36 22099469 ..............92 22130314 .............. 86 22177737 ...coueenn 31
.............................. 38 22099477 .............. 92 cereereeneee e 112 v 113
.............................. 41 22099584 .............. 92 22130322 .............. 69 22177745 ... 32
.............................. 45 22101059 .............. 92 22130801 .............. 69 ceevreennieennreenneennn 113
.............................. 65 22101067 .............. 92 22132898 .............. 50 22180491 ...............54
.............................. 68 22102339 ..............068 22132906 .............. 52 22180509 ...............54
.............................. 74 22103287 ..............53 22133425 .............. 50 22180897 ...............50
.............................. 83 22104756 ..............54 22134118 .............. 90 22181069 ...............50
.............................. 84 22105134 ..............91 22134167 .............. 63 22181077 ...............52
.............................. 85 22105571 .............. 90 22134175 .............. 63 22182984 ....cccceeuen. 15
.............................. 86 22105613 .............. 90 22137939 .............. 69 22183990 ...............65
.............................. 88 22105621 .............. 90 ETTRSPRRRY 4C 22184675 ....cceonnn 17
.............................. 91 22105639 .............. 90 22138259 .............. 69 e 21
15900657 ......ccvvnvnes 33 22105746 .............. 51 73 22184691 ............... 54
15900665 ............... 33 22110852 .............. 55 22138721 ..., 69 22184907 .....covven. 53
15902612 ............... 33 22110860 .............. 55 73 22185037 ..ovevnvenn. 53
22050553 ... 90 22110878 ... 55 22139752 ..., 69 22186233 ........oeeee. 53
22050991 ..., 90 22110886 .............. 55 73 22189492 ............... 27
22053896 ............... 91 22111439 ... 55 22141196 .............. 69 22189500 ........oece. 27
22054050 ........evveen 91 59 73 22194161 ............... 64
22054076 .....ccvnvnnen 91 22111447 ........... 55 22144505 ..., 73 22194567 ..., 64
22054084 ............. 111 59 22144711 .....oenv. 53 22196786 ..., 52
............................ 112 22111454 ..............55 22146989 .............. 56 22205942 ...............52
22054142 ..., 91 22111470 ..oovvvnnnnene 55 22147029 .....cooeee. 56 22207997 ..oovevniennn. 27
22054159 ..., 91 22111488 .............. 55 22147045 ..., 58 22208938 ..........cee. 53
22055800 ... 91 22111496 .............. 55 22147052 .....cooveee. 58 22213011 ..., 32
22055883 ..o 90 22113039 ... 31 22147219 ..o, 56 33
22056105 ... 63 22113047 ..covvvnninn 32 22147227 ..ocvvvnnn, 56 22215057 ...ccevven. 26
22056188 ............... 57 22113880 .......evvveee 90 22147425 ..., 57 22215545 ..o, 24
22056212 ..., 55 22114218 .............. 55 22148357 ..oovvvnnn, 56 25
22065973 .....cevn, 40 22119218 ............. 71 22148365 ... 56 22215552 ......cooevee. 24
22067581 ... 31 22122899 ..........o.. 31 22148894 .............. 58 25
22068845 ............. 100 22122956 .............. 54 59 22222459 .............. 18
22072151 ......ceuv. 54 22122972 ....covvvinn 53 22149199 .......ooeee. 56 22
22075279 ..ovvvvvnainn, 40 22122980 ... 53 59 22222475 ...ooevvn, 18
22075287 ..oovvvvnninn, 40 22122998 .............. 54 22149207 .....ovnveen. 56 22
22075295 ....ooevnien 44 22123004 .............. 54 59 22222483 ............... 19
.............................. 62 22123012 ..............53 22149355 .............. 56 e 23
22075592 ..., 35 22123020 .......evvieee 53 59 22231476 ...coevvven. 87
22079610 ........uvveee. 68 22123038 .............. 53 22149520 ......coeeeee. 60 22232185 ..., 51
22079628 ...........c. 68 22123079 ..oovivnnnnenn 53 22150023 .............. 67 22243141 ............. 100
22079636 .........v.eee. 68 22123095 ..o 50 22150031 .......oeeeee. 67 22243158 ............. 100
22079644 ............... 68 22123236 ....cevvvniene 52 22150213 .........ceee. 67 22246714 ............... 78
22079651 ... 51 22123301 .......eovneee 50 22150353 ......coeeee. 51 85
22079750 ...oovvvnnnn, 52 22123327 ..covvvnnnn 53 22153225 .....cooeeee. 58 22246722 .....cvvv. 69
22080774 ..covvvnvn, 68 22123335 ... 54 22153233 ..., 58 22254403 ............. 106
22080857 ......cvnvnnen 68 22123368 .............. 53 22155451 ..., 66 22255137 ..ovvvnninnnn 106
22081988 ............... 50 22123384 ............. 53 22155469 .............. 65 22256515 ..., 10
22082192 ........ooee. 63 22123418 .............. 50 22162572 ..., 96 13
22092670 ...coeevnvnne, 31 22123491 .............. 70 101 22258115 ..., 61
22092795 ...oovivninn, 65 74 22163919 ........oeee. 17 22258529 .......ooeeee. 61
22093009 .......coeeeen 73 22124291 .............. TS5 21 22258545 ........ooeee. 60

Parts Book 125



COMM.NO. PAGE

22265748 .......ouv. 58
.............................. 59
22265839 ......ceuv, 57
22265847 ...cocevnnn, 57
22265854 ..o, 57
22267322 ...ooevnnn, 50
22267330 ..ovvivnnnn, 58
.............................. 59
22277057 .ovvvivnnenn, 90
22279566 ............... 65
22280549 ..o, 52
22281398 ... 50
22281406 ............... 50
22285795 ..covvivnin, 99
............................ 104
22290019 ............. 100
22290027 ...oovvvnnnis 104
22300339 ......cevven 56
22300552 ..o 56
22300594 ..........oc. 58
22300669 ............... 57
22306633 ... 29
22306674 .....ccvnvnn 58
22306690 ............... 58
22319685 ... 19
.............................. 23
22320725 ...covvvn, 19
.............................. 23
22320865 ... 20
.............................. 24
22320873 ...covvvn, 20
.............................. 24
22321475 ..oiiiinnn, 63
22327266 ............ 90
22329817 ..ovvivnnnn, 51
22329916 ............. 108
22330039 ..o, 19
.............................. 23
22331326 .....cevnvnnen 19
.............................. 22
22331763 ....ocevnv, 19
.............................. 23
22332449 ..., 19
.............................. 22
22332605 ... 69
.............................. 73
22333512 .......euvs 108
22333520 ...ovvvnnnes 108
22333538 ......cvnvs 108
22334635 ......cenvs 107
22334650 ............. 107
22339683 ............. 111
............................ 112
22343545 ..., 10
.............................. 13
22349914 ............... 26

126

NUMERICAL INDEX

COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE

22350839 ............ 109 22392047 ..ovovvenn. 15
22350847 ....oo...... 110 22392054 .............. 15
22351019 ............ 109 22392062 .............. 15
............................ 110 ceerereerireesieeenieennns 10
22354351 ............ 113 22392070 ...covveee.. 13
22354369 ............ 113 22392088 .............. 13
22354377 .ccu..... 113 22392096 .............. 13
22354385 ............ 113 22392104 ............. 13
22354393 ............ 113 22392112 ...coveen. 12
22362933 ..ccvenee. 40 22392120 ..ocovverennnn. 9
22362941 .............. 40 22392138 ...ccvvereennn 9
22391718 ..covven.. 14 e, 11
22391726 .ceverereennn. 9 22392146 ...covvernnnn. 9
22391734 ..coven.. 10 11
22391742 ..ccuven... 11 22392153 ..ocovverennnnn 9
.............................. 16 ceerereerieennnenneee 11
22391759 .covvrereenn, 8 22392161 ...ccvverenen. 9
22391767 oveverereenn, 8 11
.............................. 10 22392179 ...coovevenn. 9
.............................. 14 ceerereerieennnenneee 11
22391783 .ooverereenn, 8 22392187 .eoververennnnn. 9
.............................. 15 22392195 .......cee.... 9
22391791 oovvrereennn, 8 22392203 ..ocoverennnnn. 9
.............................. 14 ceerereerieennnenneee 11
22391809 ....oeveveennn. 8 22392211 .oovorernnnn, 9
22391817 .ooverereenn, 8 11
22391825 ..oeveveenn, 8 22392229 ...covvereennn 9
22391833 .coeerrernnn 8 11
.............................. 16 22392237 ..oveevereen 9
22391841 .ccvvverenn, 8 11
22391858 .....cveveenne. 8 22392245 ... 10
.............................. 10 22392252 ..o 9
.............................. 14 22392260 .............. 10
22391866 ....ocrevennn. 8 16
22391874 covereren, 8 22392278 .covevvereennn 9
22391882 ...oeveveennnn, 8 22392286 ...ccveveennn. 9
.............................. 14 22392294 .............. 10
.............................. 15 22392302 .............. 13
22391890 ....ocreveennn. 8 22392310 ...ccveen. 12
.............................. 15 22392328 .............. 13
22391908 .............. 14 22392336 ...ccvvenne.. 13
22391916 .............. 15 22392344 .............. 12
22391924 ......c....... 15 22392351 ...ccoe..... 13
22391932 ...coen... 15 22392369 ....coo....... 13
22391940 .............. 15 22392377 evvereen. 10
22391957 ..coveee.. 15 22392385 ....coec.... 10
22391965 .............. 15 22392393 ...ccvvenne. 10
22391973 ..ooveee.. 14 22392401 .............. 10
22391981 .............. 14 22392419 ... 10
22391999 .............. 14 22392427 ..ocouvnn. 10
22392005 ......cou.... 14 22392435 ... 12
22392013 ..oovvenee. 14 22392443 .............. 16
22392021 ..ccoven... 14 22392450 .............. 16
.............................. 16 22392468 .............. 16
22392039 ..coeeeuee.. 14 22392476 ...cvv....... 16
.............................. 16 22392484 .............. 16
Parts Book

COMM.NO. PAGE

22392492 .......oooeee. 16
22392500 .......oeveen. 16
22392518 ........ooeee. 16
22392526 .......ooeee. 16
22392534 ......coooeee. 16
22392542 ......coovei. 16
22392559 ......coeeee. 16
22392567 .....cevienn. 16
22392575 ..oivivniiinnn, 11
22392583 .......ooeeee. 12
22392591 .......oeee. 12
22392609 ............... 12
22392617 ....ccvvvnn. 11
22392625 ........ooeee. 11
22392633 .......ooeeee. 11
22392641 ............... 12
22392658 ............... 12
22392666 ............... 12
22392674 ..., 12
22392682 ...........e.. 12
22407753 .oiviviiinnns 8
22407761 ..ooevvviinnnnns 8
22407779 .ovvvevnniinnnns 8
22407787 .vvvevnniinnnnns 8
24906919 ............. 107
30641278 .............. 66
30898096 ............... 7
32580510 ......oeveien. 66
33297340 ....cevven. 44
35072222 ............... 81
35082114 ..., 43
35092279 .....cooevee. 48
35104082 ............... 38
35111731 .ovvvnnn, 52
............................... 68
35119718 ..., 7
............................... 85
35119858 .............. 60
35123496 ..........c.. 60
............................... 61
............................. 108
35127653 ..o, 52
35144336 ............. 116
35148204 ............... 10
............................... 13
35161025 ............. 108
35166404 ............... 84
35209048 ............... 52
35221639 .....ooeveen. 70
............................... 96
............................. 101
35222017 ...covvnienn. 68
35225093 .......oceee. 96
............................. 101
35248145 ............... 78
............................... 85



NUMERICAL INDEX

COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE
35248319 .....cevnvn 99 35283050 .........ce... 78 35290147 ....ovvnvn. 76 35316884 ............... 18
............................ 104 cerreennseene e 80 TP & e 22
35253038 ..., 46 83 86 35317700 ....cvvveen. 82
35255819 .....ccenvn 37 35283068 .............. 48 87 35318146 ..., 38
35258789 ....ooevnnn 93 85 35294156 .............. 46 35318161 ..., 89
35262963 .............. 37 112 35294487 ......ooeee. 78 35321983 ..., 78
35271139 ..ocvvieienens 39 117 85 80
35271154 ....ocevnv, 45 35283076 ............ 117 35294677 ...cvvvnninn, 47 35322346 ..., 78
35271170 ..vvvnnnnn, 60 35283081 .............. 99 35294719 ..., 86 80
.............................. 62 35283084 ............111 35294727 .............. 46 USSR . 7
35271188 ... 42 117 35294735 ..o, 46 35322379 .coovvniinnnn, 79
35272533 ...coiivii, 39 35283092 .............. TT 48 96
.............................. 42 e 19 35295336 .............. 34 e 99
35272541 ..., 39 88 35295344 .............. 43 101
............................ 115 crreennneeneee e 112 35296227 ............ 118 e 104
35272558 ..., 20 117 35296409 .............. 71 35323591 ... 102
.............................. 24 35283241 ...coourrnnnn 17 35297340 ....coeernn. 17 35323724 ....ccoeuene 19
.............................. 52 e OO v 21 e OO
35272588 ... 51 35283282 .............. 78 35299361 ............ 34 96
35272996 ... 17 87 35300193 .............. 41 101
.............................. 21 e OO v 43 v 112
35273366 .......euvneeen 91 111 45 35324839 .....cooeveen. 7
35273408 ..., 41 35283464 ............ 101 35300201 .............. 41 88
35273416 ............. 115 35283472 .....coeeeee. 78 35301225 ............ 102 35324987 .....vvven. 97
35273937 .ovcvvriiennns 35 102 105 102
.............................. 40 crveernneeneneenennn 109 v 117 35325133 ...............84
35277797 wevvvvnnrnn, 49 117 35302314 ... 47 35326958 .............. 17
35279025 ..., 25 35283480 .............. 96 80 21
.............................. 32 veeerireennenennennnnnnns 101 35304047 ....coeeennn. 17 35326966 ...............17
.............................. 60 35283498 ............101 v 21 v 21
.............................. 62 crreennneeneneenennn 109 s 32 35327204 ...............81
.............................. 63 35283506 .............. 66 35306091 ....c.ceeunr. 17 35327840 ...............24
.............................. 64 35284082 .............. [0 e 8§D 35328210 ...............81
.............................. 71 e (O [FRPPPPRTORPRR - ¥ 35328228 ...............81
.............................. 74 SFPTPPURROPRRPRY 4 | 35306638 .............. 49 35328236 ...............81
............................ 107 ceerrreenneeesneeeneeenns 80 35306687 ............ 101 35328244 ...............81
35279827 ...cvvvvnnn 49 84 35307131 ....cevvvnen. 63 35328251 ..., 81
.............................. 77 e 97 e 107 35328269 ...............81
.............................. 80 ceerrre e enneennn 99 35309715 .............. 48 35330570 ...............68
............................ 111 veeerieenneeennennnnenns 102 35310960 ............ 102 35331578 ...............81
............................ 117 ceerrreennnee e 104 35311026 .............. 19 35331586 ...............81
35279850 .......euvues 117 111 35311463 .............. 41 35331883 .......ooeee. 44
35279934 .....ccvnv, 97 112 42 35332683 ...........e.. 81
.............................. 99 35284504 ..............84 cerrreeneen e 43 35332691 ...............81
............................ 117 35285162 ............ 106 cerrreeneen e 45 35335124 .............100
35279942 ..., 71 35285626 .............. 44 35311471 ....cevnven. 96 103
.............................. 74 35287556 .............. 48 ceevrreeenieennieennnnen 101 35335715 ...............96
.............................. 89 veerireennreeennee e 49 35313303 .............. 64 35336122 ...............39
35281336 .....cevnvninen 60 35287721 ..., 46 35313568 .............. 36 41
35282920 .......euvveen 78 35287895 ..., 46 35314582 ........cce. 91 43
.............................. 85 ceerirrennenennee e 49 35315217 ............. 19 35336130 ...............41
35282946 ............... 76 35287911 ..., 46 23 s 43
35282979 ...oovvvn, 77 35288034 ............ 102 35315944 .............. 29 35336419 ........oeee. 28
35282987 ....ocevnvnn 96 35288166 .............. 47 35316348 .............. 65 35337583 .....ooiieie. 39
35282995 ..., 66 35288422 .............. 24 35316876 ............. 18 35355502 ..., 44

.............................. 25 e e 22 35355767 ...ccovveennnn 45

Parts Book 127



COMM.NO. PAGE

35355775 .oviiiiniinn, 39
35355783 ...coviiin 43
35355791 ....oeevnnn 41
35355809 ..o, 38
35355817 ...vviinnnnn 41
.............................. 43
35355825 ......cevvn 45
35355833 .....cevnn 45
35355841 ..., 45
35355858 ..., 45
35355866 ............... 41
35355874 ....ocevnnn 42
35355916 .......euvneeen 42
35355924 ............... 42
35355940 ..., 42
35355957 ...oiviini, 42
35355965 ... 41
35355973 ...oiiiiiin 41
35355999 ..., 41
35356039 ..., 43
35356302 ........uvueeen 28
35356310 .....cevnvneeen 28
35356328 ... 28
35356336 .......euvuuien 28
35356369 ... 28
35356484 ............... 65
35356526 ............... 20
.............................. 24
35356914 ............. 19
.............................. 23
35356922 ..., 18
.............................. 22
35356930 ......ceuvneeen 17
.............................. 21
35357151 ...coevvnnnn, 26
35358274 .....ccvnv, 35
35358829 ... 25
35361286 ............... 38
35361310 ...oeevnvnenen 35
35361328 ... 36
35364975 ....ooevnn 36
35364991 ..., 46
.............................. 47
35366251 ... 43
35366657 ......ceuvnien 42
35367044 ..., 30
35367051 .......euvveen 29
35367846 ............... 76
.............................. 77
.............................. 88
.............................. 97
.............................. 99
............................ 102
............................ 104
............................ 111
............................ 112

NUMERICAL INDEX

COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE

35368927 ...coeeenee.. 76 35610385 .............. 18
.............................. 80 v eriee e 21
35369180 .............. 91 35856350 .............. 42
35369347 ..ccovenee.. 65 35856418 .............. 45
35369370 ...ceeunee.. 97 35856467 ....cvv...... 38
35369438 .............. 42 35857036 .....oo....... 63
35369800 .............. 18 64
.............................. 22 35859396 .............. 24
35370063 ....co.n.... 49 35859404 .............. 25
35371996 .....o....... 39 35861137 ..ocoveennee. 47
35372002 ....oon.... 38 35863885 .............. 46
35372010 ...ceennee.. 39 35864644 .............. 42
35372028 ... 39 36005031 .............. 35
35374453 .............. 24 36006732 ..o 41
35375385 ...ceenee. 70 36385392 .............. 18
.............................. 89 36500197 .............. 31
35376094 .............. 20 36500734 ..o 42
35379387 ..ocveenennn. 19 36501013 .....o....... 45
.............................. 23 36504116 .............. 38
35379395 ...coeeenee.. 19 36506756 .............. 48
.............................. 23 36507515 .............. 36
35385277 cvvvreenn. 19 36722452 .............. 81
.............................. 23 36722460 .............. 81
35385293 ...coenee. 19 36734424 .............. 20
.............................. 23 36737161 .............. 39
35536304 ............ 116 36738128 .............. 41
35579630 ...ceene... 70 36738797 .coveveenn. 43
.............................. 74 36742880 .............. 24
.............................. 89 36743722 .............. 47
35591163 ...ceo.ne... 81 36743797 .covevenn. 46
35591189 .............. 81 36743805 .............. 48
35592534 .............. 81 36743870 .............. 47
35593508 .............. 36 36743896 .............. 46
35600014 .............. 41 36743904 .............. 49
35600022 .............. 41 36743912 .............. 48
.............................. 43 36743920 .............. 48
35600030 .............. 43 36743961 .............. 49
35600105 .............. 45 36745669 .............. 47
35600113 ...coeevneee.. 42 36745792 ...cuv..... 48
35602457 ...coveene.. 45 36746626 .............. 46
35602473 ..ocvene.. 70 36748093 .............. 48
.............................. 73 36748101 .............. 49
35602846 .............. 26 36750909 .............. 38
35602895 .............. 25 36756120 .............. 49
35602903 .............. 25 69
35603349 .............. 91 36757581 ...cvv...... 47
35604115 .......c....... 90 70
35605187 ...ceenee.. 20 36758357 ..ocevvennen. 47
35605203 ... 45 36759447 ...ccvv...... 49
35606490 .............. 48 36763704 .............. 45
35609098 .............. 49 36764785 .............. 37
35609544 .............. 20 36782837 ..ovovvenn. 27
.............................. 24 36785319 .............. 32
35610153 ...ceounee.. 39 36787026 .............. 63
35610195 ......c....... 38 107
35610203 ......c....... 38
Parts Book

COMM.NO. PAGE

36787034 ..., 63
............................. 107
36798205 .............. 49
36798346 ............... 36
36798361 ............. 36
36840460 ............... 76
............................... 80
36840841 ............... 76
............................... 79
............................. 111
............................. 112
36840908 ............... 91
36841138 ............... 32
............................... 71
............................... 73
36841153 ..., 90
36841468 ............... 90
36841526 ............... 84
............................. 103
36842300 .........ceen. 86
36842318 ............... 83
36843720 ..., 74
36844124 ............... 91
36844579 ......ooevee. 99
............................. 102
............................. 103
36844975 ..., 93
36845014 ............... 65
36845022 ............... 65
36845030 ........ceeen. 44
36845048 ............... 44
36846400 ............... 37
36846418 ............... 36
36846426 ............... 36
36846442 ............... 36
36846517 ..., 48
36846707 .....evvvien. 48
36847838 ... 60
............................... 62
36847853 ............. 104
36850584 ............... 46
36850691 ............... 78
............................... 85
36851459 ........ceee. 36
36851618 ............... 36
36852499 .............. 7
............................... 88
36852622 ............... 90
36854149 ............... 76
............................. 111
36854677 ....cvvvinnnn. 76
............................... 88
............................. 111
............................. 112
36854925 ............... 36
36855377 .ovvvvniiinnn. 22



NUMERICAL INDEX

COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE
36855385 ..., 22 36889608 .............. 50 36899615 .............. 96 54571443 ............... 52
36860336 ............... 49 52 101 54571450 ............. 100
.............................. 69 veerireenneeesnieesneeenns 00 36899979 .............. 71 54571765 ...............89
............................ 113 ceerre e neee s 02 36920825 .............. 18 54575972 ...............94
36865772 ...ovvvnnn, 38 63 79 54575980 .............. 95
36865962 ........cc.... 18 82 84 98
.............................. 22 e OO 37001252 .............. 28 cevrerreneennneenenne 103
36867281 ............... 28 97 37081528 .............. 99 54576004 ............. 100
36870053 ... 20 100 103 54576012 ............... 95
.............................. 23 crreennneeneneenennn 102 39101449 .............. 39 e 99
36870087 .......euvnen 20 105 39125000 .............. 42 54576020 ............. 100
.............................. 24 e 107 39136346 ............ 116 cevrerreeneennneennennn 109
36870095 ... 20 36890650 .............. 69 39137526 ............ 118 54576038 ............... 70
.............................. 23 36891497 .........e... 15 39137534 ............ 117 ETTTRTRPRTRRY 4
36870103 ............. 20 36891794 .............. 22 39145008 ............ 116 54576079 ......ooovee. 95
.............................. 23 36891869 .............. /1 39155239 ............ 115 e 98
36870111 ............ee. 19 36893634 .............. 29 39253984 .............. 35 100
.............................. 23 cerrernneene e 30 39253992 .............. 37 cevrerreneennneenenne 109
36870129 ..., 19 36893824 .............. 69 39322706 .............. 37 54578711 ..., 96
.............................. 20 e (3 39326483 .............. 37 cevrerrenennnneenennen 101
.............................. 23 36894673 .............. 28 39326749 ... 37 54578869 ...............96
36870145 ............... 20 36894699 .............. 28 39326756 .............. 35 99
.............................. 24 36895225 .............. 17 39326780 .............. 34 PR A 0 X |
36870590 ... 90 21 39326798 .............. 34 104
36870608 ............... 32 36895241 .............. 18 39326806 .............. 34 54579172 ............. 118
36877793 ...ovvvn, 17 36895258 .............. 18 39330626 .............. 34 54579404 ............... 96
.............................. 21 36895746 .............. 64 39436977 .............. 34 PR A 0 X |
.............................. 27 36895779 .............. 18 39437686 .............. 34 54591961 ...............95
.............................. 68 36895787 .............. 18 39483888 ............ 118 e 98
.............................. 74 36895795 .............. 19 39487830 ....ccceeernr. 71 ceevrreennieensineenneennnn 100
.............................. 75 36895803 .............. 22 e (4 cevrerreneennneenenne 109
36879195 ..., 82 36895811 .............. 22 39889720 .............. 35 54592001 ............... 95
36879203 ..., 17 36895829 .............. 22 39890553 .............. 34 98
.............................. 21 36895837 .........v... 22 39891486 .............. 34 ceevrreennieensineenneennnn 100
.............................. 32 36895860 .............. 27 39911284 .............. 35 ceerrreennieennneenneennn 105
36879302 .......euvuenen 17 30 39911292 .............. 37 54592167 ......oocvee. 97
.............................. 21 36896892 .............. [6 39925367 ....coceerenn. 35 ceevrreennieennneenneennnn 102
36879492 ..., 27 36896975 .............. 93 42437525 ..., 34 54592176 ............. 118
36880995 ............... 24 36897668 .............. 60 46355602 .............. 98 54598784 ............... 97
.............................. 25 PR PU RPN o I crreenenieeneseeneenns. 103 54635586 ...............95
.............................. 31 crveennneeneneenennn. 108 50763325 ............ 116 e 99
.............................. 33 36897851 .............. 18 54375845 .............. 57 ceerrreennieensineennnennnn 100
.............................. 37 36897885 .............. 18 54378526 .............. 10 ceerreennieennnneennneenn L04
.............................. 40 36898096 .............. 85 54378534 ....cccenn. 11 54635594 .............117
36881290 .............e. 28 86 54398250 ............ 118 54635602 ............... 95
36881886 ............... 50 97 54400031 .............. 37 100
.............................. 60 ceeerireennenenneennneenns 102 54400049 .............. 37 54635610 ...............95
.............................. 62 36898104 ... 17 54401583 .............. 98 e 98
.............................. 63 SSUUOPPURRPRRRRR o [¢ 54422522 .............. 67 54636733 .............118
.............................. 82 36898922 .............. 71 54429295 .............. 31 54640255 ...............96
.............................. 83 e (3 54443213 .............. 94 cevrerrenennnneenennen 101
............................ 100 SFUUOPPURROPRPRY < 54444427 .............. 67 54657408 ...............51
............................ 105 SSUUTPPPRRPRRRRR o [¢ 54496773 ..ccoovvveen. 11 54658323 ...............93
............................ 107 36899599 .............. 96 54511282 .............. 93 54658331 ...............93
36888055 ... 66 101 54518667 .............. 75 54671557 .....covvie. 27

54566781 .............. 51 30

Parts Book 129



COMM.NO. PAGE

54691557 .....ccvnvn 30
54709928 ............... 69
.............................. 73
54709944 ............... 95
.............................. 98
............................ 100
............................ 103
54718432 .......ouv. 87
54719141 ............... 17
.............................. 21
54731617 .....cevnvs 100
54731625 ............. 100
54738992 ............. 100
54739008 ............. 100
54739057 ....ocevnnnn 95
54739065 ............... 95
54765946 ............... 87
54766704 ..., 90
54773791 ...........s 111
............................ 112
55571450 ......ceuveen 96
56797652 ..., 50
85507911 ..., 27
88100284 ............. 117
88114640 ............. 118
88114954 ............... 93
88120100 ............. 115
88125414 ............. 118
88152392 ..., 92
88153721 ........uvus 117
89201768 ............... 44
.............................. 83
89201966 ............... 82
89202022 ............... 74
............................ 113
89202188 ............... 83
89209717 ...covvvnnn, 35
89232086 ............... 68
89244008 ............. 117
89249072 ..., 82
89252118 ..., 82
89252126 ............... 44
.............................. 82
89252837 ....ccvvniis 118
89252845 ............. 118
89285161 ............. 113
89285761 ............. 70
89285803 .............. 70
89285829 ............. 60
.............................. 61
89285837 ....oeevvnnn 60
.............................. 61
.............................. 62
89286041 ............... 57
89286058 ............... 57
89286090 ............... 58

130

NUMERICAL INDEX

COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE

89286157 ...cveeueee.. 57 89799840 .............. 51
.............................. 59 TR o .
89286165 .............. 57 90103185 ............ 116
89286306 .............. 57 90103854 ............ 115
89286785 .............. 89 91112201 .............. 95
89287346 ......c....... B5 98
89287684 .............. B3 103
89287692 ............. 53 91198671 .............. 95
89287957 ..ocvverenn. 50 92031657 ...ccvvnne. 75
89288005 .............. 60 92032648 .............. 89
89288492 .............. 66 92041441 .............. 37
89288757 ..ocvveren.. B4 e 40
89288971 ......c....... 60 92041458 .............. 37
.............................. 61 reerereerireeneeeeneeenns 40
............................ 113 92041466 .............. 37
89288989 .............. B0 40
.............................. 61 92042241 .............. 51
............................ 113 TR o .
89289185 .............. 79 92042936 .............. 62
89289383 .............. B2 77
89291900 ............ 118 e, 80
89292411 .............. 97 87
.............................. 98 cerereerieerie e nieenns 88
............................ 118 ceerereeriee s 117
89297600 .............. 51 92043116 .............. 75
89297618 .............. 51 92044098 .............. 89
.............................. 54 92061324 ............ 115
89297634 ............. 61 92061332 ............ 115
89297642 .............. 75 92061480 ............ 116
89298145 ............ 118 92061498 ............ 116
89298335 ......c...... 79 92061944 .............. 89
89298855 ............ 107 92079474 .............. 62
89298889 ............ 107 e, 83
89299242 ............ 107 92079479 ...covvn.. 88
89299382 ............ 106 92079532 ............ 117
89299424 .............. 70 92080811 .............. 80
.............................. 73 ceerereerieennieennnne 117
89299440 .............. 62 92086149 ............ 117
............................ 108 92087840 ............ 117
89299861 .............. 67 92094994 .............. 72
89299879 .............. 67 92095363 ......o....... 70
89299945 .............. 51 e 72
89303127 ..ocvvenee.. 91 92095371 ...ccvv.n.. 72
89303135 ...ceenee.. 91 92095389 .............. 72
89303143 ............ 109 92095397 ...ccvvenne. 72
89303226 ............ 110 92095405 .............. 72
89303275 .....o...... 110 92095413 .....oo....... 72
89304059 .............. 73 92095421 .............. 72
89304067 ...cveevee.. 70 92095439 .............. 72
89304224 .............. 54 92095447 ...ccvvenn.. 72
89304844 .............. 60 92096031 .............. 66
.............................. 61 ceererreeriiesnieenneen 115
89304851 .............. 60 92098235 ............ 117
.............................. 61 92101054 .............. 87
89393150 ............ 109 e, 118

92101112 ............ 116

Parts Book

COMM.NO. PAGE

92118462 ............... 83
............................. 117
92123215 ............. 117
92173780 ......uvveee 117
92176114 ............. 116
92178524 ............. 118
92179043 ............. 116
92182138 ............. 115
92184811 ............. 116
92253194 ... 75
92253889 ............. 117
92255934 ............. 118
92257351 .....ouvveee 118
92257401 ..., 81
92272368 ..........c.. 46
92272756 ......vvveen. 66
............................. 116
92274828 ............. 115
92276096 ............... 63
............................. 107
92280940 ............. 116
92280965 ............. 115
92280973 ............. 116
92293661 ............... 72
............................. 117
92294461 ............. 118
92304369 ............. 116
92304393 ......coeeee. 45
............................. 116
92304401 ............. 116
92304427 ... 116
92304435 ......coeeee. 38
............................. 116
92304443 ............. 116
92304492 .............. 83
92304518 ............. 115
92304526 ............. 115
92304559 .......oceee. 51
............................... 54
92304575 ... 115
92304583 ........ceeee. 83
............................. 116
92304609 ............. 116
92304617 .....evvveen. 47
92304625 ............. 116
92304666 ............. 115
92304674 ............. 115
92304682 ............. 115
92311695 ............. 115
92311703 ............. 115
92329341 ............. 116
92339688 ............. 116
92340058 ............... 83
92340439 ............. 116
92341239 ............. 116
92341973 ... 116



NUMERICAL INDEX

COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE
92341981 ..., 93 92892967 .......oeeve. 74 95223178 .....evvv. 43 95934998 ............... 26
............................ 116 92892975 .............. 89 95239927 .............. 36 T OUPRRPRRINN ¢ 1
92344423 ............. 117 92893221 .............. 74 95242442 .............. 83 95935003 .........cee. 17
92354380 ........uv.es 118 92894518 .............. 35 95245353 ............ 102 21
92359363 ..o 116 40 103 32
92359371 ...ovvvnns 115 92895267 ......coeeee. 73 95251138 ............ 116 95935011 ..., 17
92368687 ............. 115 92895317 ....cvvieen. 74 95263190 ...........ee. 8l 21
92391358 ............. 115 117 95293320 ... 48 95935029 .........cc.. 7
92391374 ...ccevns 115 92896158 ............ 116 95310116 ............ 117 82
92391382 .......evven 52 92898576 .........ce. 70 95333274 ......evv. 66 84
92394261 ............. 117 74 95357943 ..., 49 85
92394279 ....ooevn, 62 92902733 ......oeeeee. 97 95358164 .............. 36 95935037 ...cevvniiann. 31
92394295 ............. 117 117 95365078 ... 79 33
92394352 ........uvs 118 92905207 ............ 117 97 82
92395508 ............. 117 92912021 .............. 82 99 91
92398106 ............e. 92 92912419 .............. 53 102 95935052 .........eee. 20
............................ 115 92922856 .............. 54 cevrreenneennnneennneens 104 95935599 ...............97
92398114 ............. 115 92922863 .............. 54 95371241 .............. 71 95938114 ..., 87
92398122 ............. 116 92951075 .....ovvee. 89 117 95938197 ..., 71
92398130 .....cevnvus 116 92955244 .............. 88 95415667 ..., 77 95938205 .........oee. 35
92398627 .......euvus 116 118 86 95938213 ........ceeee. 34
92415363 ........uvven 87 92956093 .............. 86 95431292 ..., 47 95939741 ......ooeeee. 69
............................ 117 crreennneene e 112 ST & | 95940748 ............... 18
92419563 ..., 75 92956945 .............. 94 T4 79
............................ 117 92956952 .............. 94 95470993 ............ 115 EUOURPRUPRURRO o o)
92419886 ............. 115 92957091 .............. 9 95588505 ........cceee. 84 98
92420058 ............. 117 92963529 .............. 76 95659280 .............. 76 102
............................ 118 92971803 ..............87 v 80 cevrerreneennneenenne 103
92421353 .....ccvvv, 44 117 95667341 ..., 80 111
92421411 ............. 115 92971811 .............. 88 111 e, 112
92434315 .......ouvs 106 118 112 95944575 ......ooeieee. 78
............................ 109 92972140 ............115 95757183 .......ee.... 16 ceerreenneennreenneee e 80
92451962 ............. 95 92972157 ... 116 87 98
92452192 ..., 95 92984657 ......ooveee. 75 95765806 .............. 81 95944690 ............... 84
92478387 ...vvivnnn, 86 117 95772562 ............ 102 959494901 ............... 66
............................ 117 93152593 ............ 117 cevrreeenneennneennnneens 103 95953493 ...............97
92484880 ............. 115 93166593 ............ 118 95792321 ............ 115 95953899 ........ceee. 76
92495597 .....cevnn 35 93186278 .............. 97 95823688 .............. 89 85
............................ 115 ceeerieennenennneennnnenns 102 95923298 .............. 84 95954293 ............... 18
92513183 ............. 118 93500726 ............ 115 95928255 ..., 63 80
92697333 .....cevnn 81 93524007 ............ 106 107 95978235 ............. 117
92700590 ............. 115 109 95928321 ..., 95 96700919 ............... 17
92707801 ....ocvvvenees 39 110 98 21
92756832 ............. 104 95000410 .............. 42 100 44
............................ 117 95022372 .........v... 38 cevrreenneensneenneeens 109 96701461 ...............82
92764372 ..ouvvvvnn, 44 95022380 .............. 70 95928867 ..., 26 96701750 ......ovvenen. 20
92776749 ...ocevvv, 93 95023388 .............. 34 95930301 ..........uee. 47 96701958 ............... 65
92788918 ............. 117 95026290 .............. 42 78 96702055 ..........c. 95
92799378 .....cevnvs 110 95038048 .............. A7 80 98
92808591 ............. 108 95055349 ............ 115 84 100
92821677 ..vvvvnnns 115 95069522 .............. 42 95934170 ....cevvven. 24 105
92864115 ........evu. 95 95209367 ............ 115 95934543 .............. 71 96702295 ..........ce.. 31
.............................. 98 95214524 .............44 e (4 e OO
92879261 ............. 115 81 95934774 .....cvv. 97 96705983 ............. 115
92892934 ..., 73 95214938 ............ 116 102 96706254 ............. 115
92892959 ..., 88 95215000 ............ 116 96706262 ............. 115

Parts Book 131



COMM.NO. PAGE

96708337 ...vvvvnnins 116
96712179 ...coevvns 115
96712187 ....oevvnvn, 32
96716105 ............. 115
96719265 ............. 82
96735543 ..., 24
.............................. 25
.............................. 62
96735550 ......ceuvnieen 82
96739958 ... 31
96745807 .....cevnvnnnn 92
96790717 ..vvvvnnnn, 44
N.S.S . 29
.............................. 31
............................ 100

132

COMM.NO.

NUMERICAL INDEX

PAGE COMM.NO.

Parts Book

PAGE

COMM.NO.

PAGE



@R IngersollRand.

Utility Equipment

©2004 Ingersoll-Rand Company, Printed in the USA



